ER CEM) RUAUEA RAT

»/AAGCO 7R B M T R BT B AR = ML 7 R X 3 e % 508 5

i Fif: 0519-86199826
Your Agriculture Company http://www.agcocorp.cn/

KT §1304-C £ E BRI RANHMFA KL EEH

HRVVEEET. &G KEM:

Ji R ClEE B s U A Se LS R HPOR E R SR 5 (=, [k
B ) (GB 20891-2014) 1 (i B& 58 # shHUMHE 5 S HE AR FI R AR ZRK)
(HJ 1014-2020) FIAERINE, L S1304-C EE T (P K S1304-C F1 51204-C
PR S) PG EHT E DB B HE S A . ARIE (O T s se b LHE s A 2Rk
FURGR I8 % RIE = M (e B ESAX TEM@E M) (CRILESS [2022] 47 5) .
(R %2 KH) (DG/T001-2019 B XHHAH) FE—S BB iM%
EORFME, UTHEAMETEEEE, $HE FTEHRUMNETRNMER, ZHEZ
R

EERIVEER TR, AT AELIISBRT.

&VE: R S1304-C. $1204-C MR T HISE, HWRHBHAZA
REZ .

BRARAN: #hil
P& 13355183930

WLTUR
Y




QAAGCD

Your Agriculture Company

EF (B RABARAHF
LR M TR BRI R X % R 3 508 5

fi%: 0519-86199826

http:/iwww.agcocorp.cn/
PRl S1304-C BAMERMHBARE FTEER
EPRS T202100321509
HiH AR ER FERE FEE
FrRES 51304-C $1304-C (G4)
= HURET fRACE :
BENES 44CWC3. 1156 44 MBTN-DI. 1588 | AkCMD740HNS5264023: BEhil
= EF EMD kil | Z3 CEM) Rk #5S . N5D356030
kil AR AR AR AT
BNMEERRE (k) 4300 4500 4.65 %
BNMERERE
Ckg/KW) 45 47 44 %
FHAERT (EXEXH 4650% 216042750 | 47502250 2800 FEE<, EEEE
E#in (BT (BT %
EfmprirEEN S w2 GCO55COFCO
BEFEEEA MR ERE mRENE EEZE, 0ECDHE
: 4/1943, RIS 4/1943/3
WgprEEE AGCO AGCO S.A.S
+ FERIBERES DONALDSON XRBOS ACW102787A k=3
#l R FR F BETE
] 7
HSENFBEMERT (K FHE a274 Xb179 X
XX BaER XK, m) 166 WS it BEXZE
HEEHAERE (ko) 5.3 6.9 BEFE
HETFHES A5073. 104 0803091 S L, ORCD L
e T CORO MCF S“SFE];“; BELTS | 4/1943, " iR 4/1943/3
%5 380/85R28 /J5 IR 38'0/‘85R28 /
ERES N/ i 460/85R38 JE % 460/8B5R38 =S
A & BT%: 380/85R28 /fF | WU%14.9-28 / 5 | BRI L W0 BEEKER,
RBIS (WR/ER) % 460/85R38 ¥ 18.4-38 EETFE
W% 380/85R28 //F | Bt 12.4-28 / 5 | BREL0WERAER,
RGNS (Hk/ER) ¢ 460/85R38 #16.9-34 BEFE
% A% 380/85R28 /f5 A%t 14.9-24 / 5 | EENL 0.4 EBRXER,
RRAS (MrR/ER) # 460/85R38 ¥ 18.4-34 EE T
B FEREENSHEETRS), DTFTHERSESEAEMSY (MEEERE) 1%,
g YA, EHIEDHR 50, MUIR . JI5 %
& REWHATZEINE (kW) 95.6 95.6
® AR R AR
TEREHERL




»AAGCD

Your Agriculture Company

FER CEMD RIAEFRAT
L8 % M i R B B R = T R X% e % 508 5
Hif: 0519-86199826

http://www.agcocorp.cn/

M2 S1204-C BABRHHABALZE TEER

EFHRS 7202100321509
TWiE AT iy FEE {3
Eaie $1204-C $1204-C(G4)
¥ BURBEF (R 4CFY:
RENNES 44CWC3. 1164 44 MBTN-DL. 1589 | AxcwD540TNS264001: B Eh#L
4 EF CEMD RN | EH (EHD Rk 452, NsD356032
REMEFT AR A U ]
BMERRAE (kg) 4300 4500 4.65 %
RMERHLLAR
Cke/KID) 48.6 50. 85 4.63 %
BHSBRT (KXEXHE 4650 X 2160X2750 | 4750 2250 2800
B (B ETRE) (BB TRE) Ll <5% BERE
£ ERS w2 GCO55COFCO
i 5 B AT, 0BCD RS
i R E A fh 5B fi 5 Bk 4/1943, T BB 4/1943/3
. RS AGCO AGCO S.A.S
ﬂ( FHIEHEES DONALDSON XRBOS ACW102787A BEEE
E FEIEFRER 3 FR BE%FEE
7| HSEEERAERST (K =
;.;1 X B X ERE R XK, nn) 5T a274 Xb179 X 166 & 76.2X1207 sE=3
a | HEWPERE (k) 5.3 6.9 BEZEE
b) .
FELEERS A5073. 104 0803091 R, S0
e T COBO MCF SASFERTYL BELTS | 4/1943, ¥ FE4R% 4/1943/3
BRARS (AT ER) Hi%t 380/85R28 /J4t | Wi%E 380/85R28 / | K&
460/85R38 G4t 460/85R38
RS (WR/ B BIE 380/85R28 //5%R | Ak 14.9-28 / 5 | BECAE(L 1. 00 EEKERE,
460/85R38 ¥ 18, 4-38 EE'3:I
RS (W ER) B4 380/85R28 /5% | @itt 12.4-28 / /5 | /B4 0. 90 BROCHEE,
460/85R38 ¥ 16.9-34 HEFE
BRERE (RTR/BRED AT%E 380/85R28 /5K | #iH 14.9-24 / 5 | BH ML 0. 94 {FELKESR,
460/85R38 5 18.4-34 BEEE
4 By A, B A Fe30. UK . NI
=] 5
EEMFEREINE () 88.5 88.5
2 (kW) 8.5 88.5
= B R HhaE £ 7
p— cunsn l vhHo ¢




=
OF
=
qu

: 19/06169

W A7 : AGCO SAS
41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS

FRANCE
R - OECD il J& i Z\AMV HER LT 477 285 44 1) B A A
i OCDE/OECD 4 / 2019

WX R HHE

#fEN: AGCO KA. GCO55 48%Y COFCO

o
&

T S0 B ST R R A R B i 2% A

1% 5 SR AR AR FTE (147 977 000 3830 5 o) e o

RN R, A R AR A . AR R T AR LA B A e 2 A S . 8 DA ) SR AR A
A B E B B 5 A OECD IR,

OECD #itifk : 4/1 943

LAt H 1 : 201949 H 16 H

SHEA, 20194 10 H 22 H

Thierry LANGLE
EillNES

UTAC X Ee % S UL ol SRR IR A S5t IR I BER se A A% BB ST U SROUE T 3R A i AR skt o i e RO P

TEIERRA Y JEAGIA o

Union Technique de I'Automobile, du Motocycle et du Cycle
Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 7 800 000 euros TVAFR 89 438 725 723- Siren 438 725 723 RCS Evry — Code APE 7120 B
Autodrome de Linas-Montlhéry BP20212 - 91311 Montlhéry Cedex France Centre d'essais de Mortefontaine Route du golf - 60128 Mortefontaine France

PV.HCE.080.023 Rév 05 AR4FEA 28 7T, 0 ANHfE



W59 S 19/06169

7 7 25 Ky i 32 7 44 AN ML S«

AGCO SAS
41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS FRANCE

FEAZ M AGCO SAS
19774 &5 ) D A < AGCO
Ak AN GCO055 variante/variant COFCO

Bidr it Bl IR, JREIMIRT, WA SRR AR 2 = 5

R

F9T A B A QA R A -

Beauvais (AGCO SAS) 20194F2H14H -{Rfi%4 hx
& 20194E2 A

FEUTACAO #1197 5t A Thierry LANGLE WLAE R, #% M8 SCAF TADICA/T(2017)11 - OECDHEH HLACHD i & T+t 55 2. 11 15 i Bk

HEAT Tk

1. WS E R

1.1, FNRA MR 57 45 4 L AL

111 - HERHLARRE: (%) F PRI
LG TR OF H R HURAE 53.49 %1 I AL S AH I .
HH, 4 WD

1.1.2 ¥
FANFH SRS N.A
515 N.A

1.2, ZA WS B0 5 R o R AR Y LR A

L BK VB E 8500 kg
P T B AT RE A R IS R & 5500 kg
FREWE- (BAKATRESERE): - 1,545

Rir* 2090 kg
JE* 3335 Kg
Mt 5425 kg

2/28




W59 S 19/06169

1.3, F/MEEEAES IR R

B Feha R
il 1300 mm 13.6R28
J 1435 mm 420/85R38

PRI E

A+
1 o
] = AZ
& ol
i
.\‘ S E
. LA
\.
\o
\
. 0_CAB/O_wheel axie
l X:20
Y:0
> 2:138
|
/
V4
R 7
L 7
.\.“ oy .
IR %
A+ | AX A-

- RAWTHEM A E TSR AT EED BRI

¥

JRE A 4 it B S Y5

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 - Z5 &%

3 A P it 2R R DL R BERF R 5] i (SIP) A (X
T G R

GRAMMER MSG 85/731 - /&%
COBO SC95-M200 - FS&1F
SPGS T HRF
WLanr

BA I E M R

Z T

3/28




W59 S 19/06169

MSGB85/731 et/ and MSG95G/731

COBO SC95 M200

4/28




W59 S 19/06169

SPGS

5/28




W59 S 19/06169

L L g 2eke . R

MSG85/731:

25 kigRE, 8.8, Zn

124, M8x80,8.8%%, Zn

P8, $30X ¢$8.5X $66,11SMn37
FM, S235JR, JE2mm

MSG 95G/731:
RZSIERE, 8.84%, Zn
1244, M8x16,8.84%, Zn

COBO SC95M200:
253kt 8.8, Zn
1244, M8x16,8.8%%, Zn
24T, HM8x16,8%%, Zn
Y 4R, S235JR, JE4mm
YN

Ecrou a embase M8,8, ZN _— i

Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Couvercle S235JR ép. 2mm™
Cover S235JR 2mm thick

Entretoise @30x@8,5x66 11SMn37
Spacer @30x@8,5x66 11SMn37

_Siége
~~ Seat

—_ Goujon M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN

GRSMMER MSG 85/731

6/28




W59 S 19/06169

>

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

GRAMMER MSG95G/731

7/28




W59 S 19/06169

Support S235JR ép. 4mm
Bracket S235JR 4mm thick

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
— Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
Vis HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN
Screw HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN

COBO SC95 M200

8/28




W59 S 19/06169

SPGS
LAt 3 e 2 F N.A
A S O A MSG 85/731 : 42,5 Kg
MSG 95 G/731 1 45,4 Kg
SC95-M 200 136 Kg
SPGS TG

9/28




W59 S 19/06169

VR 2R 5] A
AX AY AZ
AR >
A R i 2% SIP @m) | mm) | mm) ah av
MSG 85/731 1 337 0 864 +/- 80 +/- 30
Grammer
MSG 95 G/731 2 317 0 854 +100/-70 +/- 40
Cobo SC95-M 200 3 320 0 877 +87/-72.5 +/- 40

X: JEEHBISIPI 1) BB

Y. FERHLAH B SIP RO A FR S

Z: WEEHBISIPH = E

HEAT 9 EE PN I 225 18 B R |8 AN R] B ] X S AN A28 26

2.

15 37 285 K A

2.1, AN T RS TR T AR YR AR AE A F) 2 A T

10/28




W59 S 19/06169

oA 2 ELES
T J5 e A

2.2, ZERONTHANFS TS A AT B IR, BRI SR (SIP) AL E, 2T LI RENS 18 A AL B G ISP E R L HE R AL
MALE (A LED . EERCTBAERR EArd, BAEHEA B S R IE RN SN RS A Z N R

11/28




HEHE 19/06169

1706

1439

1345

12/28




WEHRE 19/06169

1614

1699

1489

13/28




W59 S 19/06169

A [ 52
Ja [ e
2.3. Wiy S A 2 AT .
LRI BRI AR B B
LAY FERTHD, 8 PRI SCARAN A A R Sk e A B A
aohe k.

FE e 18, I YIS SN S R B Sk 2 B AE L
BLIJE R b

FERLHLETR R 2y, REMSAERH 4E I SR HLNL (Um0 76 H Tk
HONJEIE PN T TR —A o
HAHELE: B
2.4, AR BN AT BURH AT 47 S BOAN W] 4 B A
AR A AT TR AT R
WAL AT TRAURE, IR BRI T » 76 H Tk
i P TR TR R R RIATRE () 7e H I
Ir &I & A

14/28




W59 S 19/06169

W A AT AR LR, USSR P A=k
AT EREATELERE ¥ H Kt
2.5. R~F
2.5.1. ZETVAPRLE e 2R 5] s BT 1 B SIP 1: 939 mm
SIP 2: 929 mm
SIP 3: 916 mm
2.5.2. FETAAEHE RN LIS AR 0 ) e 1489 mm
2.5.3. PSRN ERTE (810 +av) T RER RS A (mm): | SIP 1: 1360 mm
SIP 2: 1360 mm
SIP 3: 1353 mm
2.5.4. B4 G5 R PN B G AE T AL AP0 b TR BT RERF R 5 A 5 | 1020 mm
2.5.5. M7 )4 Ao B [ 477 65 K A5 0 4D B8 725 mm
2.5.6. M7 R4 A o B [ 4 58 Ay A 0 ) P 725 mm
2.5.7. M7 430 S 3 47 45 K 1 B /N B 5 424 mm
2.5.8. MWEERHRB S B PEHEEACEIES, & T ERZES 5 | SIP 1: 345 mm
(810 + av) (mm): SIP 2: 335 mm
SIP 3: 335 mm
2.5.9. BN RERE TG RN AT SALE (X FIEHD (nE »ED:
KPR B ¥ B rt:
TP ¥ H K
2.6. FIER SR T ARG RS 2 DR BT F AN i
RIS R E1S0 630: 1995;  Amdl: 2003HIH5E .
2.6.1. FHEZE: (RAE-R-RSD Z IR
AR ER S % GB/T 700
GB/T 1591

15/28




WEHRE 19/06169

Q3458 GB/T 1591

Q345D GB/T1591

60X60X4

Q345D GB/T1591 [,

2goussets
DCo4
T4 Q2358 GB/T700
8
Q345D GB/T1591 5
Q2358 GB/T700 60X60x4
T2
DCO4 GB/T5213
T2.5
Q3458 GB/T 1591
Q3458 GB/T1591 60X60x4
T4
Q2358 GB/T700
3 Q2358 GB/T700
T25
Q2358 GB/T700
30X30X2
Q2358 GB/T700
LE]

Q2358 GB/T700
T4

16/28




W59 S 19/06169

4 . ) 6l

i s
¥
=

Ry -
] 5

1

]

E'I.I

7

Th.2

Th.3 D o

* TTeTTLTY
,tif“*

10

17/28




W59 S 19/06169

2.6.2. T CEMF-ME-RSD Z IR
WA ER S 2% GB/T 700
GB/T 1591
GB/T 3095
2.6.3. 4Bz, (BE-RD) SR

18/28




REMS 19/06169

Ecou M16-8
Suppart avant, 3450, Ep 15mm + Bmm m Hut MEES
Front bracket, 03450, 15mm + &mm thicones:
Plateay 03450 - Ep Smm
E— 1 o F S IR R T
Goujon Mis, 8.8
" MiGStud, 9.9
{xd] Vs MI0, longuewr 30mm mial, 10.9
? ii’ {wd] D10 soresw, langth J0mm misi, 1009
- Sllent blac
Sllent blae

Rondelle @800016.5x12 incleant rendelle
canutchoue @E0xHZEvE
Wiachor (0165217 Inchuding nubbhar wachar
PEOud2inG
Ecrou M1GE —
Mut M16-R
: Suppart recerscir QRA5B[Tle) & Q295A [tube)
Tank brachet Q1450 |plate] & O2E5A tube)
[xd) Vis M16, langueur 40mmmind, 109
[ed] M1E serew, length 30mem mini, 109
i 22050 |
|
|
i r

b 145,00 —ﬂ-

T i [ E

19/28




HEHE 19/06169

Eerou M6 8
Support avant, Q3450,Ep 15mm+ Sivm [ — Net MIGS

Front bracket, (L3450, 15mm + &mm thickness g___,__—fd—
Plateau Q3450-Ep Smm

== Plate Q345D Smm thickness

(x0) Vis M 10, longueur 20mm mini, 109

?(——"‘_ (%4} 010 serow, length 20mmmini, 109

Sllent bloc
Silent bloc

(x2) Vis M16, longuecr 40mm mini, 10.9
[x2) M 16 screw, length 30mm mind, 10.9

(x1) Vis M16, lengueur 80wnm mini, 10.9
(x1} M16 screw, length 80mm mini, 10.9

Ecrou M15-10

Nut M16-10 @

Rondelle @80@16.5%12 neluant rondelle
caoutchouc P30«@28x6
Washer @R0x516.5x12 including rubber washer

[x1) Pidce forgé, EN-GJS-500-7C
{x1] Cast irow part, EN-GIS-500-7C

e

PRO2(F28x6 2 / (x3)Vis M16, longueur 50mm minl, 10.9
P / (¥3)M 10 screw, 1ength SUrara mini, 10.9
Ecrou M16-8 (x1)Vis M16, lengueur S5emm mird, 10.9
Nut M16-8 [¥1) M1E serew, longth S5mm misi, 109
W

Wi oo

A7 AT E

20/28




HEHE 19/06169

(x6) Vis M16, longueur SOmm mini, 10.9
{¥6)M16 screw, length S0mm mind, 109~

(xG) Cerou M1G-8
/ (x6) Nut M16-8

Enuretolse, Q3450, EplOmm

—

Spacer, 23450, 10mm thick \\

Support, Q3450, EplOmm
Bracket, Q3450, 10mm thick  ~—

Ecrou M16-8
T NuitMmles

Goujon M16 x 100mini, 2.8
M16 x 100miniStud, 8.8
Ou/ Or

Visin16 x 100min, 8.8
M16 x 100miniScrew, 88

Rondelle P80xG16,5x12 inciuent
rondelle caoutchouc PE0xP28x6
Washer @80x916.5x12including
rubber washer @30x@28x6

{»4)Ecrou M10-8
(%8) NuT MLU-8

{x4) rondelle 110 / St

[xd) Washer M10 Silentbloc

{%4) vis soudée M10 x 35mini, 8.3

Plateeu, Q2350, Ep2,5mm {x4) welded screw M10x 35mini, §.8

Plate, Q2350, 2,5mm thick . =

162.5 , 223

K
2
o Je J A Ja e
2.6.4. W CGufed): CEAE-#R-RS) EEELE
2.65. {2 CHfcA): CEA-HPR-RGD 7 H i
2.6.6. BH (WRL%D: GH-SEZ-RA) 7 H [
2.6.7. RESSTERBEEIN SCHABRMLIGIERALAT S (I 85 (% | B H A
FE-FEE- R
2.7. {GHLHIE R I AR RPN B J HHtE

21/28



W59 S 19/06169

3. g R

3.1, A A A s A 1

3.1.1. WR&&

HEAT 1 AR AT 0 A 2 A
FF S NSk A A 0 5500 kg
TN BE R A7
I=E 7700J
" 9625 J (ER{H)
11555 J (it fnfd)

TR O 142 R R S8 RO AT & 45 b X BBy 5500kg#EAT ARG, i) 12 7o 2 SR &AM HE N 1930 i AT kB
BN N AT K98 A 5 OECD coded # 113.8.5%3K .

5 | 110000N

3.1.2. RIS MEHIRABSE

3.1.2.1. &l — RS E WA AT S5 H A i K A BEL :

JEiB (HIHE [ 8D

= 42 mm

= 130 mm

B OCHTEE 1 )

=, 25 mm

= 110 mm

M (ke [ 1A D:

i 150 mm

=3 175 mm

T (ks 4 ) b

57, A 15 mm
+ -35mm

W, 20 22 mm
% -35mm

3.1.2.2. Wrﬂﬁ?ﬁiﬂlﬂiﬁ,ﬁﬂl‘ﬁﬂE‘JEKE%W“?%E?FW%%?%EZI‘EIE‘J% 125 mm
e CHPERRED:

Ti B«

AL B0 B ORSP J R B R A -

PSR AR AT A VAT 35 11 75 M 2 4

3.1.3. fhzk

22/28




HEHE 19/06169

SCHHIG

40000

Effort (]

N

20000

ATHHWY

Poussée arriére

/

Pl

z

7

Fad

__.p‘"

e

10 150

Deplace ment {mmp

A W O 0 A

45000

5000

A0000

:

Poussée latérale

150 200

DeEpdacement {mm)

250

o

A N

23/28




W59 S 19/06169

WFEREAT KPR B, R B IR, I R B A | T H Rk
ARAS BN 01 E 2 R R AR o

3.2, JERRAMERE (PR

FH T 10 B ARG IR S X e 2 i 7 2 LB -
AR B 541SO 630: 1995; Amdl: 2003f#L5E . 7o H itk
WM (5 B IehriE) 7 B

3.3. 4R

FESE AR AT T, X sE e R BB AR R G AT 1l .

3.3.1. A ETAE gk

B FrEER 71 VR4
[EICEA kR F=M x 9.81 4450 + 4F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 416,925 6117,7 6356,24
GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 445,374 6231,5 7239,4
COBO SC95 M200 353,16 5862,64 5900,33
SPGS 0 4450 5200
3.3.2. [AJEMA Bingk
il e 71 Ve
[EICEA kR F=M x 9.81 2225 + 2F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 416,925 3058,85 3255,74
GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 445,374 3115,7 38724
COBO SC95 M200 353,16 2931,32 3002,39
SPGS 0 2225 2255

3.3.3. k. R4CAIE R

24/28




W59 S 19/06169

GRAMMER MSG 85/731

~

%0

500 s // /
A0 0 |
i i {
i -~ i 1% //
/
x /, o /
100 / w0
= /
. e e " ,:{,-//
L] v m e a2, W0 " »>o ° 0 wo w:’” 200 250
Effort obtenu 635.624 daN @ Effort obtenu  325.574 daN @
) A A A N # ) J& AR ) ik

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731

e %0
»e b
i / 150
xo
o
!m i %0
i o
»o
1%
0 /
%0
200 e w /_,/‘// _,-/
A ——m _,—"“-—
~ e s == __:’_//-’-/—”
o 0 100 e 250 %0 150 00 0 0 100 150 200 »no o
el erment (mev) Dvplacerment (mm)
Effort requis 623,15 daN 3 Effort requis  311.57 daN
Effort obtenu  723.946 daN C Effort obtenu  387.24 daN C
mh g M= 17 J i 1)k

25/28




W59 S 19/06169

COBO SC95 M200
o 1%
o %o
7
-
00 { 250
i / 1~
é o //’ § %0
0 / l'/ %0
7 )
100 / /// =
- /f.'-—'/
® 0 m o g L 0o 12 120 100 o 2 ] 22 1o
Déplacament ()
Effort obtenu  590.033 daN @ Effort obtenu  300.239 daN @
IFi) By 0 17 _Efim 8 Tea] 5 AN ) bk
SPGS
&0 50
50 / 0 /
| 7
n"lll
/ 150 {
£ / / i / .'
E l'I i y
ie ]
- /
f]
/ /] = R
(1ee) _.-'ll -f____,-' /
_ A
. m— i
o o] 1) [ B im e 18 1 a 10 bl i - ] L] m ]
Deépiscerser e Céplsrmert [mm)
Effort requis 445 dai Effort requis  222.5 daN
Effort obtenu  520.042 daN - Efforl ablenu 225533 daN >
T {1 B0k lia] 5 A a) Eohnk

26/28



W59 S 19/06169

GRAMMER MSG 85/731

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731

COBO SC95 M200

27128




W59 S 19/06169

SPGS

Tt B«

FEMRILRE A, R ARG SR RER | JRERR R T as LA B A B e B AR B B DL o Uk Py ey A 22 i [ 5 2 LA

5 OECDFE /TR .

3.4. FA P EHIIERL

OECDHIt#E 5 : 4/1 943

‘ 55 , PN
we || e gD kg | Eﬁ? hs _mm
Hij Ja | IS G J&

BT IR 7

MF 5709M 4 C3A09**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5710M 4 C3A10**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5711M 4 C3A11**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5712M 4 C3A12**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
MF 5713M 4 C3A13**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
S1204-A 4 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
S1204-C 4 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
S1304-A 4 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
S1304-C 4 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
S1404-C 4 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435

* R KR RE R

28/28




UTAC

W95 : 22/05366

RGN F] - AGCO SAS
41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS

FRANCE

RGN E - B E W R A IERI AL P45 OECD # AR I 45 B A Sk Y e
Wt s 19/06169 /|  22/10/2019
TEY B & : Bih=
#fEN: AGCO A=, GCO55 48 % COFCO

o
&

RIE G DA BT TS, A IX S SRR TR S5 ma B 47 45 F 0 5 ) 5 51
OECD it : 4/1943/3
LAt H 1 : 202247 A 21 H
SRR, 202247 H 27 H

WIRERK

UTAC X Ee % S UL ol SRR R A S5t %Dkt I BER M se A A SR S U SOUE T 3R A i A skt o i e RO P

AR A AR o

UTAC

Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 7 800 000 euros TVAFR 89 438 725 723- Siren 438 725 723 RCS Evry — Code APE 7120 B
Autodrome de Linas-Montlhéry BP20212 - 91311 Montlhéry Cedex France Centre d'essais de Mortefontaine Route du golf - 60128 Mortefontaine France

PV.HCE.080.023 Rév 05 ARXCRYIEAE 4 T, 0 ANHE



UTAC

WG9S 22/05366

75 972 B 34 7 A4 B R st e«

AGCO SAS
41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS FRANCE

PR AR A AL AGCO SAS

W73 7 2 . A g AGCO

By AL GCO055% I COFCO
Py B, k., HEAL. S BRI AIER S R E s | HhE

HEA. 7 b 2R R FH I OECDHL IR A5 «

Linas — 20224E6 429 H — ¥4 pRA2022

JRUEHR T w5 19/06169
JR UG 5 LS S A H - 4/1943
201949 16H
VRS 1S 20/05250
YRR 1HEHE S S HitvE H - 4/1943/1
202049 H23H
VRS 245 21/09469
YRR G 2L HE 5 S kv H A 4/1943/2
20214F12H17H
YR R AT AR FTE R A CWSRARAIEREITY R | BRI AT B SR s Ry B 5 —M
S HER L

X SR G i v B B B R AL A R AT A B

1. BRI AR S

1.1 RECHORP i B AR R S 4L

111 -fEfbldEeg. * AGCO
A1S (AR HRD: FEAL
R 4 WD

112 w5
-t g5 B N.A
-FPH N.A

1.2 EECEMERHTE (BFEPRE. AEEEE R

19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/14121/09469 -
4/1943/2

1.3 U NEERATEEIG RS A% -

19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1#1121/09469 -
4/1943/2

1.4 HERAEERR

19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1%121/09469 -
4/1943/2

2/4




UTAC

WG9S 22/05366

2 BB ASH
2.1 MEAS SRR F . CBR 223807, BIERIR D 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1#121/09469 -
4/1943/2
2.2 ARG 3 E R B OFESIPAAE . 223403, | 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/17121/09469 -
HERWUB A AT 03 AL 8 (RN ED . B3 B IR AN 454 | 4/1943/2
Ko B ERbRH FEERNST CBEELHEE 5 E MR IAME R
SPREER TR,
2.3 PP E AR 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1#121/09469 -
4/1943/2
2.4 PP ERGUAHES TS 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1121/09469 -
4/1943/2
25 R~ 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1F121/09469 -
4/1943/2
2.6 [P B AT MR BN BB AR IR 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1121/09469 -
4/1943/2
2.7 HERIAL I rE X B B 4 4 26 AT [ P 4T o
3 WL R (ERERBEN T
3.1 ERERA R RS THM — JERAERLE
Tt B
o AR RT EBE S — M-S MHER L
® T EUR AR 5 P T A IHE R AL B e A AR T Y R
WRIG & CEMHENIEAT T A, FHHIAX SIS R A S 5200 by 3 45 #4521 25 31
3.2 RiEVERE (PUAMETERED 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1#121/09469 -
4/1943/2
3.3 Ayl e stk fE 19/06169 - 4/1943,20/05250 - 4/1943/1121/09469 -

4/1943/2

3.4

LRI BTI A E AL

3/4




=

LITAC

WG9S 22/05366

OECD fitift5: 4/1943/3

TR Joi & i T /DR
RS o/AWD FoAtEE AR A MR | JEEh | ERR Wit | ke
H. S
kg kg kg &= | mm mm mm
R HLEE R . 2 FEas AR
MF 5709M | 4RM C3AQ9****B***\| 2090 3335 5425 i 2430 1300 1435
MF 5710M | 4RM C3AL0****B***\ 2090 3335 5425 i 2430 1300 1435
MF 5711M | 4RM C3A11****B**M 2090 3335 5425 & 2430 1300 1435
MF 5712M | 4RM C3Al12**B***M 2090 3335 5425 & 2430 1300 1435
MF 5713M | 4RM C3AL13****B***M 2090 3335 5425 5 2430 1300 1435
MF 5714M | 4RM C3A14*+**B***\ 2090 3335 5425 & 2430 1300 1435
By R
s ERAEY
MF 5709M /
MF 5710M /
MF 5711M /
MF 5712M MF1204-B/S1204-C(G4)
MF 5713M MF1304-B/S1304-C(G4)
MF 5714M MF1404-B

4/4




Z7ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM
RAPPORT N°: 19/06169
REPORT
DEMANDEUR : AGCO SAS
APPLICANT 41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS
FRANCE
OBJET . Essai statique OCDCE d'une structure de protection pour tracteur agricole a voie normale
SUBJECT OECD static test of a protective structure for normal track agricultural tractor

Code OCDE/OECD 4 delof  février / February 2019

Objet soumis aux essais : Cabine
Object submitted to tests

Marque: AGCO Type: GCO055 variante/variant COFCO

Make Type
CONCLUSION : Les conditions d'acceptation relatives a la protection de la zone de dégagement sont satisfaites.
CONCLUSION The acceptance conditions of these tests relative to the protection of the clearance zone are fulfilled.

Cette structure est une structure de protection contre le renversement aux termes du Code.

The structure is a roll-over protective structure in accordance with the Code.

Pendant I'essai, aucune défaillance structurelle ou libération des siéges, des mécanismes d'ajustement
du siége ou d'autres dispositifs de verrouillage n'a été observée. Les siéges et les ancrages des
ceintures de sécurité testés remplissent les exigences de la procédure OCDE.

During the test, no structural failure or release of seats, seat adjuster mechanisms or other locking
devices occurred. The seats and safety belt anchorages tested fulfil the requirement of the OECD

procedure.

Approbation OCDE 1 4/1 943

OECD Approval

Date d'approbation : 16 septembre / September 2019

Date of approval
MONTLHERY, 22/10/2019

Thierry LANGLE

Responsable de section
Team manager

NB : Les présents essais ne sauraient en aucune fagon engager la responsabilité de 'UTAC en ce qui conceme les réalisations industrielles ou commerciales qui pourraient en résulter. La
reproduction de ce rapport d'essai n'est autorisée que sous la forme de fac-similé photographique intégral. Les résultats des essais ne concernent que le matériel soumis aux essais, et
identifié dans le rapport d'essais.

UTAC shall not be liable for any industrial or commercial applications that occur as a result of these tests. This test report may only be reproduced in the form of a full photographic
facsimile. Tests results are only ilable for the materie! submitted to tests or materiel identified in the present test report,

Seule la version frangaise fait foi / Only the french version is the authentic text.

Union Technique de I'Automobile, du Motocycle et du Cycle
Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 7 800 000 euros TVA FR 89 438 725 723- Siren 438 725 723 RCS Evry — Code APE 7120 B
Autodrome de Linas-Montlhéry BP20212 - 91311 Montlhéry Cedex France Centre d'essais de Mortefontaine Route du golf - 60128 Mortefontaine France

PV.HCE.080.023 Rév 05 Ce document comporte 26 page(s) et 0 annexe(s) / This document contains 26 page(s) and 0 annex(es)




-’% U Tq C EQ:S%_RT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM
Nom et adresse du constructeur de la structure de protection : AGCO SAS
Protective structure manufacturer's name and address: 41 Avenue Blaise Pascal
60000 BEAUVAIS
FRANCE
Demandeur de I'essai : AGCO SAS
Submitted for test by:
Marque de la structure de protection : AGCO
Make of the protective structure:
Modéle de la structure de protection : GCO055 variante/variant COFCO
Model of the protective structure:
Type de la structure de protection : cabine, cadre, arceau Cabine
arriere, cabine avec arceau intégré, etc. Cabin
Type of the protective structure: Cab, Frame, Rear rollbar, Cab
with integrated frame, etc.
Date et lieu des essais, et version du Code : 14/02/2019 a Beauvais (AGCO SAS) - code 4
Date, location of test and Code version: version février 2019
14/02/2019 in Beauvais (AGCO SAS) - code 4
version February 2019
Les essais ont été réalisés sous la supervision de Thierry LANGLE — Responsable de la section Agricole de 'UTAC et
dans le respect des exigences du point 2.11 du document TAD/CA/T(2017)11 - Manuel qualité des Codes des
Tracteurs de 'OCDE
Tests have been carried out under the witness of Thierry LANGLE — Head of agricultural Department at UTAC- and in
accordance with the requirements of section 2.11 of document TAD/CA/T(2017)11 - OECD Tractor Codes Quality
Manual.

1. SPECIFICATIONS DU TRACTEUR D'ESSAI / SPECIFICATION OF TEST TRACTOR

1.1 Identification du tracteur auquel la structure de protection est fixée pour les essais / Identification of tractor to which
the protective structure is fitted for the test

1.1.1 - Marque : (*) Massey Ferguson
Make of the tractor: (*)
- Modéle (dénomination commerciale) : Chassis de tracteur identique aux modéles listés au
Model (trade name): point 3.4.
Tractor chassis identical to models listed in 3.4.

- Type : 4 RM

Type: 4 WD
1.1.2 Numéros / Numbers
- 1er No de série ou No du prototype : N.C
1st Serial No. or prototype No.: N.A
- No de série : N.C
Serial No.: N.A

1.2 Masse du tracteur non lesté, avec sa structure de protection et sans conducteur / Mass of unballasted tractor with
protective structure fitted and without driver

Masse maximale admissible du tracteur : 8500 kg
Maximum permissible mass of tractor:

- Masse de référence utilisée pour le calcul des énergies mises 5500 kg
en ceuvre et des forces d'écrasement :

Reference mass used for calculating loading energies and
crushing forces

- Valeur du rapport des masses - (Masse maximale admissible / | 1,545
Masse de référence) :
Mass Ratio value - (Maximum Permissible Mass / Reference

Mass).-
Avant / Front * 2090 kg
Arriere / Rear * 3335 Kg
Totale / Total * 5425 kg
0,\;( (Elgt’
* Masse a vide maximale admissible / Unladen maximum possible mass ZUTAC
% &
/)4“.' c-‘\9‘\

2/26



ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM

RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

| 1.3 Voies minimales et dimensions des pneumatiques / Minimum track and tyre sizes

Voies minimales Dimensions des pneumatiques
Minimum track Tyre sizes

Avant Front 1300 mm 13.6R28

Arriére Rear 1435 mm 420/85R38

1.4 Siége du tracteur Tractor seat
g 2 A+
B & T
% § AZ
B l : l
2 ik
: §

S

-—t
A+

0 CAB/O wheel axie

N-(Xl
-0
@ 8

- Tracteur a poste de conduite réversible (siége et volant
réversibles) :

Tractor with a reversible driver’s position (reversible seat and
steering wheel):

Non
No

- Marque/ modeéle/ type du siége du conducteur :
Make/ type/ model of seat:

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 - suspension pneumatique / air
suspended

- Marque/ modele/ type du(des) siege(s) optionnel(s),

Siége du conducteur / Driver seats

3/26

et position(s) de leur point index (SIP) (uniquement pour les GRAMMER MSG 85/731- suspension mécanique / S\w CER, 5
sieges de conducteur) : mechanical suspended A
Make/ type/ model of optional seat(s) and position(s) of the seat | COBO SC85-M200 - suspension mécanique / mechanlcal
index point (SIP) (only for driver seats): suspended %, . &
TLLY 2



- RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

UTAC CERAM

Siege du passager / passenger seat
SPGS - sans suspension / without suspension
Voir ci-dessous / See Below

- Ancrages de la ceinture de sécurité : Type Voir ci-dessous / See Below
Seat belt anchorage: Type

Entretose ©18x012.4x12, S235JR , ZN
Spacer @18x012,x12, S235JR, ZN

Entretoise ©18x@12,4x12, S235JR , ZN
Spacer Q18x012 x12, S235JR, ZN

Enrouleur ceinture
Scatbelt retractor

Boucle ceinture
Soatbelt buckle

Boulon hexagonal 7/16x31,7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN
Haxagonal bolt 7/16x31.7mm minl , SAE 5, ZN

Boulon hexagonal 7/16x31, 7mm mini , SAE §, ZN
Hexagonal bolt 7/16x31,7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN

MSG85/731 et/ and MSG95G/731

Enrouleur ceinture
Seatbelt retractor

Boucle ceinture
Seatbelt buckie

Rondelle @21x010,5x2
Spacer 921xD10.5x2

Boulon hexagonal M10x1.25x45 . 8. ZN
Hexagonal bolt M10x1.25x45 , 8, ZN

—d

‘ . ~\ Hondelle (321x010,5x2
Boulon hexagonal M10x1,25x40mini , 8, ZN \ Spacer ©21x@10.5x2

Hexaguoal Lull M10x1.25240mini , 8, ZN s ‘ \ Rondelle ©20h11x210,5x2 9SMnPD36
Rondelle ©21x010,5x2 \ Spacer @20h11x010,5x2 9SMnPb36
Spacer @21x010 5x2 \, )
b T Entretoise @13 8x@10,25x15 11SMnPb37
Entretoise @14011x@10,5x18.5 115SMnPb37 \ Spacer @13.8x010.25x15 11SMnPb37

Spacer Q14h11x210,5¢18.5 11SMnPh37 \
Ecrou M10x1.25,8, ZN

Nut M10x1.25, 8, ZN

COBO SC95 M200

C CE,
Q‘\' "4&
ZUTAC

a
\‘)\
€p

&
Zarey 5°

4/26



—? U Tq C EQ:S?TRT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

= ENROULEUR DE CEINTURE

Bride @10, 11SMnPb37, ZN.
Flange @10, 11SMnPb37, A\

Anneau d'arrét XC80, HRC47/52 , SAE 5, ZN.

,
oprng rin HRC4 2, OA

Vv

Enrouleur ceinture

Seatbelt retractor

Ecrou 7/16-20, SAE 5, ZN.
Nut 7/16-20 ,SAE 5, ZN N

vul D

Support S355JR, épaisseur 4mm.
SIraCned ) Wi FTHORTIESS S /
Vis 7/16-20 x 22, SAE 5, ZN. /

crew 10~

SAE 5

BOUCLE DE CEINTURE

Boucle de ceinture.

Seatbelt | ke l¢

)

/16-20) X

Vis 7/16-20 x 22, SAE 5, ZN.

Vis M8x16, 8.8, ZN.

Seren M. 16 B
ocrew Mox16, ¢ ZIN

Rep. A: Tole S235JR, épaisseur 4mm.
Sheet metal S235JR, thickness 4mn
Rep.B: Pion @8, S235JR.
Pin @8, S235JR
Rep.C: Ecrou soudé M8, 8. \ :
Welded nut M8, 8 .
Rep.D: Insert soudé 7/16-20, ISO 6. ~_—
- Fixation du siege sur le tracteur : Type MSG85/731 :
Seat mounting on the tractor: Type Ecrou a embase / Flanged nut, M8.8, ZN
Goujon / Stud, M8X80 mini, 8.8, ZN
Entretoise / Spacer, @30x@8.5x@66, 11SMn37 o CEA
Couvercle / cover S235JR épaisseur / thickness 2 mm<* K2
ZUTAC
MSG 95G/731 : 2 S

5/26

&
>
Ly o°



—? U Tq C gé:ggTRT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

Ecrou a embase / Flanged nut, M8.8, ZN
Goujon / Stud, M8X16 mini, 8.8, ZN

COBO SC95M200 :

Ecrou a embase / Flanged nut, M8.8 ,ZN

Goujon / Stud, M8X16 mini, 8.8, ZN

Vis / Screw, HM8x16 mini,8 ZN

Support / Bracket S235JR épaisseur / thickness 4 mm

Voir ci-dessous / See Below

Siége
// Seat
e

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN _-

Flanged it M8, 8, 2N ___ Goujon M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN

Stud M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN

Couvercle S235JR ép. 2mm
Cover S235JR 2mm thick

Entretoise @30x@8,5x66 11SMn37
Spacer @30x28,5x66 11SMn37

GRAMMER MSG 85/731

CCER
ST

ZUTAC

a
\9\

Ly o°

6/26

Ye, >



—? U Tq C E?:SSTRT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

Siege
Seat

— Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

GRAMMER MSG95G/731

Siege
Seat

Support S235JR ép. 4mm

Bracket S235JR 4mm thick
Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
_Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

Vis HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN
Screw HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN

pC CER
0‘\

COBO SC95 M200 AZAL

o
\‘)\
€

>
Ly o°

7126



—? U Tq C :/E\:SSTRT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

REP LOCAL INERNAT | ONAL MAT IERE / DIAMETRE EXTERIEUR # | EPAISSEUR / [RAYON DE PLIAGE
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION MATER 1AL EXTERNAL DIAMETER THICKNESS | INNER BEND RADIUS

A FIXATION D'AILE FENDER BINDING S355JR EN 10025-2 /7 EN-10025-2 4 mm R4 mm MAXI

8 TUBE PRINCIPAL MAIN TUBE E2354N 7/ EN 10305-3 |@25 mm 2.5 mm MINI [R50 mm (NEUTRAL FIBER)

C _|TUBE RENFORT STRENGTHENING TUBE[E235+N / EN 10305-3 |25 mm 2.5 mm MINI |--

D TUBE GLISSIERE SLIDING TUBE E2354N 7/ EN 10305-1 (@30 mm =

2 DEPORT SANGLE BELT SWERVE S235JR / EN 10025-2 |-- 4 mm R4 mm MAXI|

F AXE DEPORT DE SANGLE|BELT SWERVE AXLE S235JR / EN 10025-2 |-- ==

G FIXATION CABINE CAB BINDING S235JR / EN 10025-2 |-- 5 mm

H PLATINE DE ROTATION |ROTATION DECK S235JR / EN 10025-2 |-- 6 mm

APPUI DOSSIER SACK HOLDER S235JR / EN 10025-2

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN.

jed ~

Vis soudée M8x25, 4.6, ZN.

ow MBx?2 A

Tole DCO1-A-M, épaisseur 1.5mm.

la

Support S355JR, épaisseur 4mm.

355JH, thich

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN.
Flan 11 ME 3 ZN -~

Vis soudée M8x20, 8.8, ZN.

SPGS
- Autres constituants du siége : Type N.C
Other seat components N.A
- Masse totale du siege MSG 85/731:42,5 Kg o CEA
Total mass of the seat: MSG 95 G/731: 45,4 Kg S
SC95-M 200: 36 Kg ZUTAC
SPGS : Sans objet (ceinture fixée directement surla = &
P4ty oS

8126



7UTAC

UTAC CERAM
structure) / Puposeless (seat belt anchorage on the
structure)
POSITION DU SIP DU SIEGE
SEAT INDEX POINT
Marque du siége Référence SIP AX AY AZ ah i
Seat brand Reference (mm) | (mm) | (mm)
Bikritian MSG 85/731 1 337 0 864 +/- 80 +/- 30
MSG 95 G/731 2 | :317 0 854 | +110/-70 +/- 40
Cobo SC95-M 200 3 | 320 0 877 | +87/-72.5 +/- 40

X : Distance longitudinale du SIP par rapport a I'axe de I'essieu arriére
Longitudinal distance from rear wheel axle to the SIP

Y : Distance du SIP par rapport a I'axe longitudinal du tracteur
Lateral distance from longitudinal tractor axis to the SIP

Z : Hauteur du SIP par rapport a I'axe de I'essieu arriére
Height from the rear axle to the SIP

Les essais ont été menés en considérant I'enveloppe des différentes zones de dégagement.
The strength tests have been carried out considering the total envelope coming from the sum of the different single
clearance zones.

2. SPECIFICATIONS DE LA STRUCTURE DE PROTECTION SPECIFICATION OF PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

2.1 Photographies du cété et de I'arriere indiquant les détails de fixation y compris les garde-boue.
Photographs from side and rear showing mounting details including mudguards

s"‘t (EIQ*
ZUTAC

o
\‘)\
€p

)
gy 9°

9126



—? U Tn C E?:(I;%_RT N° 19/06169

Fixation arriere droit/ Rear right mounting

Fixation arriere gauche/ Rear left mounting

2.2 Plans de la disposition d'ensemble du coté et de l'arriere de la structure de protection indiquant les positions des points

lors d'un retournement (si nécessaire). Les dessins doivent indiquer les principales dimensions, y compris les dimensions
externes du tracteur équipé de la structure de protection et ses principales dimensions intérieures.

mountings and position of the front part of the tractor capable of supporting the tractor when overturned (if necessary). The

dimensions.

index (SIP), les détails de fixation ainsi que la position de la partie avant du tracteur capable de supporter la masse du tracteur

General arrangement drawing of the side and the rear of the structure including position of the seat index points (SIP), details of

main

dimensions must figure on the drawings, including external dimensions of tractor with protective structure fitted and main interior

pC CER
S pe

ZUTAC

\\!
\0\

10/26

Ly o°

Ve >



ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM

RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

1345

CCE
SH TR
7UTAC

S A

’@w\\
11/26



ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM

RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

Fixation arriere / Rear fixing

2.3 Description succincte de la structure de protection, comprenant :

Brief description of the protective structure comprising:

type de construction ;
type of construction;

Mécano-soudé composé de 6 montants
Six-post cab steel welded

détail des fixations ;
details of mountings;

A l'avant, fixation sur le carter d'embrayage par
I'intermédiaire de deux supports forgés et de deux rotules
élastiques. A l'arriére, fixation sur les trompettes du tracteur
par l'intermédiaire de deux supports en acier et de deux plots
élastiques.

To the front, mounting on the clutch case by means of two
forged brackets and two elastic ball joints.

To the rear, mounting on the tractor’s rear axle tubes by
means of two steel brackets and two plastic ball joints

détail de la position de la partie avant du tracteur capable de
supporter la masse du tracteur lors d'un retournement (si
nécessaire),

details of the front part of the tractor capable of supporting the
tractor when overturned (if necessary)

Sans objet / purposeless

moyens d'accés et d'issue ;
means of access and escape;

Deux portes latérales et un hayon arriére
Two lateral doors and a rear window

présence d'un arceau supplémentaire :
additional frame:

Non
No

2.4 Structure basculable ou non basculable / inclinable ou non
inclinable
Tiltable or not tiltable/ Folding or not folding structure

— basculable / non basculable

non basculable

0

Tiltable / not tiltable not tiltable <PC CERy
Si le basculement nécessite un outil quelconque, I'indiquer Sans objet / purposeless JUTAC
comme suit : 5

If it is necessary to tilt with any tools, this should be stated as ’o,)ﬂ“ I

12/26






- RAPPORT N° 19/06169
7UTAC RePORT

UTAC CERAM
Q345D GB/T1591
™ [2]
Q3458 GB/T 1591 Q345D GB/T1591 EI
40X40X4 60X60X4

2goussets
DCo4

T4 Q2358 GB/T700
Q345D GB/T1591 m
Q2358 GB/T700 60X60X4

Q3458 GB/T 1591
60X60X4
T4

Q2358 GB/T700
30X30X2

E Q3458 GB/T1591
60X60X3

Q2358 GB/T700
T3
Q2358 GB/T700
T3
Q2358 GB/T700 oo g
T4 T
Q345D GB/T1591
TS
Q345D GB/T1591

Q345D GB/T1591
70X40X 3

T10

4".0

Q345D GB/T1591
T8 C CE
SH TR
ZUTAC
o/» i Tt R
%
KIES

14/26



ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM

RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

a1

Th3
1
4
——
S f
—__ & =/
'L
40,
4
50 L
|
i 4
[ o ——
Ve
Fd
|
o
[+ o]
Th.e

10

)2
60

-

|

11

60

2.6.2 Fixations : (piece ou élément - matériau - dimensions)

Voir ci-dessous

Mountings: (parts - material - sizes) See below

— Norme et référence de l'acier : GB/T 700

steel standard and reference: GB/T 1591 < hC CERy
GB/T 3095 2UTAC

2.6.3 Boulons d'assemblage et de fixation : (piéce ou élément - | Voir ci-dessous e

qualité - dimensions) See below ’6‘,,_1 ¥



- RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

UTAC CERAM

| Assembly and mounting bolts: (parts - sizes)

Ecrou M16-8
avant, Q3450,Ep 15mm + 8mm Nut M16-8

Front bracket, Q345D, 15mm + 8mm thickness

Plateau Q345D - Ep Smm
Plate Q345D~Smm thickness

Goujon M16, 8.8
M16 Stud, 8.8

(x4) Vis M10, longueur 20mm mini, 10.9
(x4) M10 screw, length 20mm mini, 10.9

Silent bloc
Silent bloc

Rondelle @80x@16.5x12 incluant rondelle
caoutchouc PBOxP28x6

Washer @80x@16.5x12 including rubber washer
PBOxP28x6

Ecrou M16-8
Nut M16-8

Support reservolr Q3458(Téle) & Q295A (tube)
Tank bracket Q3458 (plate) & Q295A(tube)

(x4) Vis M16, longueur 40mm mini, 10.9
(x4) M16 screw, length 40mm mini, 10.9

229 .50 {

190 00

!

Fixation avant gauche / Front left fixing




RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

UTAC CERAM
Ecrou M16-8
avant, Q345D, Ep 15mm + 8mm Nut M16-8
Front bracket, Q3450, 15mm + 8mm thickness u__”/'—"”'
Plateau Q345D-Ep Smm
Plate Q345D-5mm thickness

(x4) Vis M10, longueur 20mm mini, 10.9

3('—'—’_ (x4) M10 screw, length 20mm mini, 10.9 £

Silent bloc
Silent bloc

(x2) Vis M16, longueur 40mm mini, 10.9
(x2) M16 screw, length 40mm mini, 10.9

(x1) Vis M16, longueur 80mm mini, 10.9
(x1) M16 screw, length 80mm mini, 10.9

Ecrou M16-10

Nut M16-10 m

Rondelle @80x@16.5x12 incluant rondelle
caoutchouc P80xP28x6

Washer @80x?16.5x12 Including rubber washer
P80xP28x6

(x1) Piéce forgé, EN-GJS-500.7C
(x1) Cast iron part, EN-GJS-500-7C

(x3) Vis M16, longueur S0mm mini, 10.9
(x3) M16 screw, length 50mm mini, 10.9
Ecrou M16-8 (x1) Vis M16, longueur 5Smm mini, 10.9
Nut M16-8 (x1) M16 screw, length 55mm mini, 10.9

22750

Fixation avant droite / Front right fixing




- RAPPORT N° 19/06169
7UTAC REPORT

UTAC CERAM

(x6) Vis M16, longueur SOmm mini, 10.9
(x6) M16 screw, length S50mm minl, 10.9

(x6) Ecrou M16-8
/ (x6) Nut M16-8

Entretoise, Q345D, Ep10mm

Spacer, Q345D, 10mm thick Ecrou M16-8

Nut M16-8

Support, Q345D, Ep10mm
Bracket, Q345D, 10mm thick Goujon M16 x 100mini, 8.8

M16 x 100mini Stud, 8.8
Ou/Or

VisM16 x 100mini, 8.8
M16 x 100mini Screw, 8.8

Rondelle P80x@16.5x12incluant
dell chouc P80xB28x6

Washer @80x@16.5x12 including

rubber washer @80xP28x6
(x4) Ecrou M10-8
(x4) Nut M10-8
(x4) rondelle M10
(x4) Washer M10 Silent bloc

Stlent bloc

(x4) vis soudée M10 x 35Smini, 8.8

Platesu, 02350, Ep 2,Smm (x4) welded screw M10 x 35mini, 8.8

Plate, Q235D, 2,5mm thick

162.5 . 223

204.8

Fixation arriére droite et gauche / rear left and right fixing

2.6.4 Toit (si pourvu de) : (piece ou élément - matériau - Sans objet / purposeless
dimensions)
Roof (if equipped): (parts - material - sizes)

2.6.5 Revétements (si pourvu de) : (piece ou élément - matériau | Sans objet / purposeless

- dimensions)

Cladding (if equipped): (parts - material - sizes)

2.6.6 Vitrage (si pourvu de) : (élément - type - épaisseur) Sans objet / purposeless
Glass (if equipped): (type - grade - sizes)

2.6.7 Parties a |'avant du tracteur capables de supporter la Sans objet / purposeless

masse de celui-ci en cas de retournement (si nécessaire) :
(piece — matériau — dimensions)

Front part of the tractor capable of supporting the tractor when
overturned (if necessary) (parts - material - sizes)

2.7 Détail des pieces d'origine de renforcement du tracteur Sans objet / purposeless
Details of tractor manufacturer's reinforcements on original parts

| 3. RESULTATS DES ESSAIS TEST RESULTS




7UTAC

UTAC CERAM

3.1 Essais de charge statique et d'écrasement
Static loading and crushing tests

3.1.1 Conditions des essais
Condition of tests

- Les essais de choc ont été effectués : A I'arriére droit et sur le c6té gauche.

Loading tests were made: On the right-hand rear and on the left-hand side.
- Masse utilisée pour le calcul des énergies et des forces 5500 kg

d'écrasement :

Mass used for calculating loading energies and crushing forces:

- Energies et forces appliquées :
Energies and forces applied:

arriere : rear: 7700J

coté : side: 9625 J (requise / reqired)
11555 J (appliquée / applied) *

* : Les conditions d'acceptations ayant été satisfaites pour I'énergie requise correspondant a la masse de référence de 5500 kg,
le constructeur a souhaité appliquer une charge supplémentaire de 1930 J.

Cette charge supplémentaire ne correspond pas aux surcharges prévues au point 3.8.5 du code 4.

The acceptance conditions having been met for the required energy corresponding to the reference mass of 5500 kg, the
manufacturer wished to apply an additional load of 1930 J.

This additional load does not correspond to the overloads mentioned in section 3.8.5 of code 4.

force d'écrasement : crushing force: | 110000 N

3.1.2 Déformations mesurées aprés les essais
Permanent deflections measured after the tests

3.1.2.1 Déformations permanentes mesurées au sommet de la structure de protection en fin du cycle d'essais :
Permanent deflections of the extremities of the protective structure measured after the series of tests:

Arriére (vers I'avant / verstarriere) :
Back (forwards / backwards):

a gauche : 42 mm
left-hand:

a droite : 130 mm
right-hand:

Avant (vers l'avant / verstarriere) :
Front (forwards / backwards):

a gauche : 25 mm
left-hand:

a droite : 110 mm
right-hand:

Coté (versta-gauche / vers la droite) :
Sideways (to-the-left / to the right):

alavant: 150 mm
front:
a l'arriére : 175 mm
rear:
Sommet (versle-bas- vers le haut) :
Top (dewnwards/ upwards):
a l'arriere, a gauche : 15 mm
rear, left-hand:
a droite : --35 mm
right-hand:
a l'avant, a gauche : 22 mm
front, left-hand:
a droite : -35 mm
right-hand:
3.1.2.2 Différence entre la déformation instantanée totale et la 125 mm

déformation résiduelle pendant I'essai de choc latéral
(déformation élastique) :

Difference between total instantaneous deflection and residual
deflection during sideways loading test (elastic deflection):

Déclaration :
Statement:

Les conditions d'acceptation relatives a la protection de la zone de dégagement sont satisfaites.
The acceptance conditions of these tests relative to the protection of the clearance zone are fulfilled.

Cette structure est une structure de protection contre le renversement aux termes du Code. ST
The structure is a rollover protective structure in accordance with the Code. 7UTAC
% <
@,
/)4“.' S\G‘\

19/26



- RAPPORT N° 19/06169
7UTAC RePORT

UTAC CERAM

| 3.1.3 Courbes Curves

Poussée arriére

70000

- il
N P /
. & /
N 4 /
4 #
o L

0 50 100 150 200 250
Déplacement (mm)

Effort (N)

Charge longitudinale arriere cété droit / Rear longitudinal loading on the right side

C CE,
SR
ZUTAC

5 T

°
Ve, 0

Za1498
0026



ZUTAC

UTAC CERAM

RAPPORT N° 19/06169
REPORT

50000

Poussée latérale

45000

. -

35000 +

30000 +

Effort (N)
g
-

15000 +
10000
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Déplacement (mm)

350

Charge lattérale coté gauche / Latteral loading on the left side

Lorsqu'un essai de surcharge horizontale a été requis, le motif
de cette surcharge sera donné et un exemplaire des courbes
force/déformation correspondant a cette surcharge sera joint
également.

If a horizontal overload test was required, the reason for the
overload shall be described and the copy of additional
force/deflection curves obtained during overload shall be
included.

Sans objet / purposeless

3.2 Comportement a basse température (Résistance a la friabilité)
Cold weather performance (resistance to brittle fracture)

Méthode utilisée pour vérifier la résistance a la friabilité a basse
température
Method used to identify resistance to brittle fracture at reduced
temperature:

Sans objet / purposeless -

Les spécifications des aciers doivent étre en conformité avec la
norme SO 630 :1995 ; Amd1:2003.

Steel specifications shall be in conformity with ISO 630:1995;
Amd1:2003.

Sans objet / purposeless

Spécifications de l'acier : (norme et référence)
Steel specification: (reference and relevant standard)

Sans objet / purposeless

3.3 Performances des ancrages de ceinture de sécurité
Anchorage performance

Les essais ont été effectués sur des dispositifs de retenue de I'opérateur identiques et installés exactement dans les mémes

conditions.

Tests have been performed on identical operator restraint system fitted exactly in the same condition.

3.3.1 Charge appliquée vers |'avant et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction

Marque et Modéle | FORCE DE GRAVITE |

CCE
SR

ZUTAC

FORCE REQUISE | FORCE APPLIQUEE |

21/26

e, &
gy 9°

&



ZUTAC

RAPPORT N° 19/06169

REPORT
UTAC CERAM
Trade Name and Model GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE APPLIED FORCE
F=M x 9.81 4450 + 4F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 416,925 6117,7 6356,24
GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 445.374 6231.5 7239.4
COBO SC95 M200 353,16 5862,64 5900,33
SPGS 0 4450 5200
3.3.2 Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the rearward and upward direction
FORCE DE GRAVITE FORCE REQUISE
Marque et Modéle GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE e T
Trade Name and Model F=M x 9.81 2225 + 2F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 416,925 3058,85 3255,74
GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 445.374 3115.7 3872.4
COBO SC385 M200 353,16 2931,32 3002,39
SPGS 0 2225 2255
3.3.3 Courbes, illustrations et photographies
Curves, drawings and photos
GRAMMER MSG 85/731
o 350
600 | 300
500 50
- 800 | = 200
3 3
5 H
g 300 4 g 150
200 | 100
100 4 50 4
0 o
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 o S0 100 150 200 250
Déplacement (mm) Déplacement (mm)
Effort obtenu 635.624 daN ' | Effortobtenu 325574 daN :
Charge appliquée vers |'avant et le haut Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction Loading in the rearward and upward direction

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731

b€ ':EQ‘J
> v

ZUTAC

a
\‘)\

22/26

&

)
Zagy 9°



ZUTAC

RAPPORT N° 19/06169

REPORT
UTAC CERAM
:” :50
700 200 -
350
00
300
500
z z 2%
- H
g '
300
150
200
100
100 0
0 o
o s0 100 150 200 250 100 50 400 o 50 100 150 200 250 300
Déplacement (mm) Déplacement (mm)
Effort requis 623.15 daN Effort requis 311.57 daN
Effort obtenu 723.946 daN S Effort obtenu 387.24 daN >
Charge appliquée vers |'avant et le haut Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction Loading in the rearward and upward direction
COBO SC95 M200
700 350
H
L 20 40 w KV! 100 120 l;O :BO 120
Déplacement (mm)
Effort obtenu 590.033 daN S Effort obtenu 300.239 daN >
Charge appliquée vers I'avant et le haut Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction Loading in the rearward and upward direction B

SPGS

=RipToaes
T u—n.;l

<
©, &
ALy &

23/26

Q



ZUTAC

RAPPORT N° 19/06169

REPORT
UTAC CERAM

600 250

= P oa

- /

/ /
‘_ / 150
3 z
5 0 / / 5
g | // 5‘: )
100
200 / // ’/‘
/ / /
/ ”
= .
e
4 -
‘=7{_{; ,—I"‘/
2 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 ? Orl 10 ;OJ 30 40 S0 60 70 80
Déplacement (mm) Déplacement (mm)
Effort requis 445 daN Effort requis 222.5 daN

Effort obtenu 520.042 daN

Effort obtenu 225.533 daN

o

Charge appliquée vers |'avant et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction

Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the rearward and upward direction

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731

24/26

\\!
\0\

ZUTAC

Ly o°

pC CER 4

Ve >



—? U Tn C E?;CI;%_RT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

COBO SC95 M200

SPGS




-? U Tn C EQ:SI%'RT N° 19/06169

UTAC CERAM

Déclaration :
Statement:

Pendant I'essai, aucune défaillance structurelle ou libération du siege, du mécanisme d'ajustement du siege ou d'autres
dispositifs de verrouillage n'a été observée. Le siége et les ancrages des ceintures de sécurité testés remplissent les exigences
de la procédure OCDE.

During the test, no structural failure or release of seat, seat adjuster mechanism or other locking service occurred. The seat and
safety belt anchorage tested fulfil the requirement of the OECD procedure.

3.4 Tracteurs auxquels la structure de protection est fixée
Tractor(s) to which the protective structure is fitted

Numéro d'approbation OCDE : 4/1 943

OECD approval number
3 ; Masse * Voie minimale
Modele ZB%eM A%ﬁ:i:g 22':::::8"3 Mkagss Bgsuci:;.:\llz;t:e Empattement Minimrlr.‘lr; track
Kodid Type Othqr spec_:iﬁcations Avant | Arriere | Totale Tiltable Wheelbase | Avant Arriére
2/4 WD (if applicable) Front Rear Total Yes/No mm Front Rear
Marque des tracteurs MASSEY FERGUSON:
Tractors make
MF 5709M 4 C3A09**42B000EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5710M 4 C3A10**42BO00EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5711M 4 C3A11**42B000EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2430 1300 1435
MF 5712M 4 C3A12**42B000EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435
MF 5713M 4 C3A13**42B000EM 2090 3335 5425 Non / No 2500 1300 1435

* Masse a vide maximale admissible / Unladen maximum possible mass

CCE
S

ZUTAC

a
\‘)\

iy o°

26/26

Ye, >



UTAac

RAPPORT N° : 22/05366

REPORT

DEMANDEUR : AGCOSAS
APPLICANT 41 Avenue Blaise Pascal

60000 BEAUVAIS

France
OBJET . Extension de la validité des résultats d’'un essai statique OCDCE d’une structure de protection pour
SUBJECT tracteur agricole a voie normale

Extension of the validity of the results of an OECD static test of a protective structure for normal track

agricultural tractor

Essai de référence/ Reference test n® 19/06169 du/of  22/10/2019

Matériel objet de la demande d'extension - Cabine

Equipment to which the extension is required

Marque : AGCO Type : GCO55 vanante/vanant COFCO

Make Type
CONCLUSION : La station d'essai a contrélé les modifications et certifie que celles-ci n’affectent pas les résultats
CONCLUSION concernant la solidité de la structure de protection.

The test station has checked the modifications and certifies that the effect of these modifications does

not affect the results on the strength of the protective structure.
Approbation OCDE c4/1943/3

OECD Approval
Date d’approbation : 21 juillet 2022 / 21st of July 2022
Date of approval
MONTLHERY, 27/07/2022
Thierry LANGLE
Expert sénior
Senior expert
NB : Les pr 12 responsabilité de F'UTAC en ce qui conceme les réali welles ou jent en résulter. La

fagon quip
mmmmﬁmnamnmnmummm mmmammmubmmmanmna
identfié dans le rapport d essais.

UTAC shall not be liable for any industnial or commercial appbications that occur 35 a result of these fests. This test report may only be reproduced in the form of a full photographic facsimde.
Tests results are only avadable for the matenisl submitted fo tests or matens! idenbified in the present fest report

Seule la version francaise fait foi / Only the french version is the authentic text
UTAC

Socsété par actions simplifiée au capdal de 7 800 000 euros. TVA FR B0 438 725 723- Siren 438 725 723 RCS Ewry — Code AFE T120B
Autodrome de Linas-Montihéry BP20212 - 91311 Montihéry Cedex France Centre dessais de Morte‘ontaine Route du golf - 60128 Mortefontaine France

PV.HCE 090.023 Rév 05 Ce document comporte 4 page(s) et 0 annexe(s) / This document contains 4 page(s) and 0 annex(es)



’ RAPPORT N° 22/05366
UTAC

Nom et adresse du constructeur de la structure de protection | AGCO SAAS
Protective structure manufacturer’'s name and address: 41 Avenue Blaise Pascal

60000 BEAUVAIS

France
Demandeur de I'extension : AGCOSAS
Submitted for extension by:
Marque de la structure de protection : AGCO
Make of the protective structure:
protective structure is fitted for the test
1.1.1 - Marque : AGCO
Make of the tractor:
- Modéle (dénomination commerciale) : Prototype/prototype
Model (trade name):
- Type: 4RM
Type 4WD
1.1.2 Numéros / Numbers

Mow KM A mfma s Rla Ao memboab s - A ™

MITHTTIUTT UK dna Lyre sSiZes G 1I9ML

19/06169 - 4/1943, 20/05250 - 4/1943/1 and 21/09469 -
4/1943/2

1.4 Siege du tracteur Tractor seat

19/06169 - 4/1943, 20/05250 - 4/1943/1 et 21/09469 -

*:I'{Af::'
4/1943/2 Y 3

2/4



RAPPORT N° 22/05366

u TA E REPORT



=== RAPFORT N° 22/05366

I T A0MRARO _ A/A0A2 ININRIRN _ AIAOA U and T4 NOARD _ 1

Modéle Dénominations alternatives
Model Alternative denomination
MF 5709M /
MF 5710M /
MF 5711M /
MF 5712M MF1204-B/S1204-C(G4)
MF 5713M MF1304-B/S1304-C(G4)
MF 5714M MF1404-B




B I ) ASAEDLINH PR F
Hh YT 754 5 4 Tk el X BURE % 508 5 ik: 213164

Q/AAGCO HLifi: +86 519 86199700 14 #: +86 519 86199780

Your Agriculture Company  http://www.agcocorp.cn/

KT BB 25 E OECD i fxd L rp E HE R ALK 2 5 B

ﬁ.%_‘
AT A W2 B D4 3878 OECD ¥ 4 iEH, iF$55 4 OECD 4/1691.
AUEFAHER AL SRR E RSB RXR, XAl FR, E W2 ZHEECAEMERS
OHFE, REHAE.

OECD R &+ H-=5 W[ i e R AL R RS
MF5711 F1004-C
MF6711 S1104-C
MF6712 S1204-C
MF6713 S1304-C

1L

EARIWT M E R A2 BiE IR T BN R URE = BB AR i AR, ik
H5: OECD 4/1768. AEH NGRS+ EHHEAIESHERXA, XiWTR, HNA2%
WEFRNEMBEAZSEER, ks H.

OECD i H A5 B TR AL RS
MF7720 MF1804
MF7724 MF2204
MF7726 MF2404

W=

AAFITFMEER R3 Bi= O RE T B BRKE B R B BARNm S, i
F5: N°16667. AUEH NGRS EHHBRANESHRAXA, XHWFR, HMR3BHE
ARMEMBEARSEAMF, FFHH.

OECD #h & HH 5 Hh [ T St R A L B S
MF8660 MF2704
MF8670 MF3004
MF8680 MF3204
MF8690 MF3404

ek -

IEHE - R - EARARA AR - HEdeRE




COTTEC

@ N L

;;;. = ;,i@/wpéwn
160008220452 " /' \\ W nmmm

A A i G =

7 i R BRI E
ERSR S GC055COFCI

gl FR (B RIS RAF

BB AGCO International GmbH
o> S

(YRR TFE S5 T B TR IR AED




E B B M

1 REL “RERHMEAR" . "RELLLE” TH.
ELIEXH AMRKRE RN

REEEK. Tk it (ROEFAN) EFEX

& RSEA-

MERMESHRIN, HFEEREZBE+AHZAREREIRE
H, @A TRE,

6 —&EN, TERBICIFRAR.

7 BREXEHN REXBRIFMETEHIEMNFRS

LS L L A

Mtk PEEEETEEXEHENI 95 fR4R: 471039
HBiE: 0379-62690116 £ HE. 0379-62690036

E-mail: cottec@vip. 163. com

EPBAUBRRAN: EFH

#tik: Victor von Bruns Strasse 17 CH-8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall SWITZERLAND  HE4R: /
H1i%: 0519-86199759 K. 0519-85527020

E-mail: /




Ni: FH20GW 1471 COTTEC Hoem 17
B O O &
- KRR
HEWiE GCO55COFCI
EREW BHHNERE
B /
SEam AGCO Intemational GmbH | Sen
SR FH KM RIMEERAS BER%SR
Eiige 3= / WIFE /
fFoaslE 1 FHER 2020.10.14
eI { Wit /
GB 18447.1-2008 -
ted il GBIT 194982017 _iE EFH
REME paiRag BERias 20201014L02
& 4%, AGCO Intenational GmbHiRHtEHERHI B E (GCO55COFCY) &5
HTRPEARNBEEN, FRREHTACHT 19496201 F RN AR HES
¥ | gegremneansws. A :
2 e N WL
= EhN <
EXAM: 2020 ¥ /| A2 H
&%
/
iE

it # CRREFA) qi-_/-@,\%\ &

&j‘;/-\{k’@i s 75%

Y - n




Ne: FH20GW1471 COTTEC 120 2/

= &

FAGCO Intemnational GmbHEIFEHE, EFBRARERER PO GERERERSHHREM
AMAE) FOZOF+HATHE-OZ0OF+A+AH, ERARISTEARREYER (¥
M) R A S ERIEN N BEE (GCO55COFCH) #{T TRERE.

= R &R H e ikiB
GB 18447.1-2008 (iEHH £E£ERK T8 LB HRHN)
GB/T 19498-2017 {RMIERHPFEE BERBRTEMRERAEG

i RRFAFENERE
s B RS, Wi H
1 prirERmEESRE / #®QOo017

Ll EGGER RSB REIE, HEN AN,

i ARERNENRARERSH

[ 1 Massey Ferguson S1204-A #ER VL EHLERK




Ni: FH20GW 1471 COTTEC

R BI3m

5.1

53

54

5.5

WA LTS Massey Fergusan
%, S1204-A
25 4WD

8y

ERELE S FERAEERAE, ERT HRMOER RS LT,

THEREMEL AR (FERE, TBRA)

L1} 1665 k
5 2560 kg
21t 4225
BB ANERER (BRV BRERNNSED 8500 kg
BRI FoK ISR A s R FOG5E A0 F IR . 3500 kg
ERtEL i (MAEERE/SEARE) 1.55
REPseEEINGLEAIRS
BAEEE (mm) e REAR
Hl 1300 14.9R28
1= 1300 18.4R38
1 7 L RE 1
EHNMAETETNATRMIRECE (RAERFOSEE) &
BT (FEE) (EREE, TR R 8G7-75

EFES (SIP) N

BHFEAQTERNMNESLEL, EEAVEELY 881mm, H75 280mm 4.

EETHE.
BE: 9030 mm
9 +30 mm

UL EEEORME AT d R LIRE.




Na; FH20GW1471 COTTEC 120 E4]m

A BRENEASNH
6.1 BREREVHRNA

B2 BREGWERERTEMENX H22 ERIWRERTRESEL
() ()

WHERFEA (SIP) HESRSRTREVOHLEWE: (LML, B2, M43, B4
A 4-5)

B R R ERUR.

EREESHTHMREMAOER, EENNNESHHITRR, NN EEARRES
BhERGNNEL, FANZRAELELFHAL, TREENULMERTRMMRTRS. H3i.,
. HRRSER k. BREESFHNMINEENZABTHEHBITIF. UERREHERE
R, RESSAMESR.

62 R+t

5.2.1 ATRRERE(TIRE SRS 1084 mm
5.2.2 PTRPE S LI IR A4 FE 1630 mm
523 EEMFESE 810+a, mm AW A AAYRE 1434 mm
524 EBEURES EEAAXPLAKTFEARRENABRE 1453 mm
525 WM OEERTENLER 730 mm
526 NAmEPLESSRELOMER 730 mm

5.2.7 M7 150 5 VE 5§ % 8 Y W/ PE R 560 mm




Ne: FH20GW1471 COTTEC 12 BS®W
528 EENHES L S10+a, mm &b, BBEEEANKEIE 429 mm
6.3 HWHIRATAMAHLWEOSEANEG
Wi EARE 6076035 Q3438 GB/T 1591

60604 Q3458 GBIT 1391
804403 Q2338 GB/T 700
50+40x4 Q3458 GBIT 1391
30+30%2 Q2358 GBIT 700
40~40%4 Q345B GRBIT 1591
70%40%3.5 Q345D GBIT 1591
i1 70%70+3 Q345D GBIT 1591
60604 Q3458 GB/T 1591
30»30x3.5 Q235B GB/T 700
HtE B0 Q3438 GB/T 1591
615 Q2358 GB/T 700
2.3 DCo4 EN10130
B,e10,115 Q345D GB/T 1591
AL Qs Q235B GBIT 700
BRAO RS, 2-M16+110-8.8 1SO §98-1
&-M10%20-10.9 150 898-1
8-M10=30-8.8 ISO 898-1
§-M20~45-8.8 ISO 898-1
8-M16x40-10.9 1SO 898-1
2M16%145-8.8 1SO 898-2
T 1288 LLDPE 1SO 1043
Wi SRR 5 3 (LT
HE#R 15 E 16 L BE

BREIESAMRAT LR,

[—




Me: FH20GW1471 COTTEC 120 Be W

+ BRBAARESR
7.1 HREN

3 GCOSSCOFCI R EWERA

72 HSERWSRICER

e BitAE Ll E 2
1 e 1 #F
2 A fE ik ¥
3 AXEARY B

x
4 BRESEN z
5 FRATTN 2

Ltea §




Ne: FH20GWI1471 COTTEC X12A WA
N LR
8.1 iR
mEHR R
LHET (BELHREREREATZN)
Eih (MER L)
AFHEATFRRHARERRTHNER: 5500 kg
e FiERE EMEROMR A
a8EA 8.220k]
Efih 9,649 kJ
ESAh 110 kN
82 WREBAKATR
821 ZWMRXKERRELADKAEE
AE (D il 50 mm
Gil: 75 mm
JEE (WIRD kil 36 mm
til: 87 mm
i (E) W& xil; 99 mm
ail: -98 mm
a8 i -132 mm
Hil: -137 mm
THE ($8LE) WA Eid: 7 mm
Hill: -20 mm
E#: Eil: 12 mm
Bl -15 mm
8.2.2 MinEKEE, RHERSAAZRZEANSEE 149 mm

83 HHEER

BREEnRRBe R —hid R 08 s
ErEfnRtRe KT —EagLE e

84 (REiEEE
GErEAEEEEYT AN KETRTERANED.

-

, S




Ne: FH20GWI471 COTTEC Fnm F8 R

8.5 FTWLSHEAMERN

AR %
i | ms | 2 Em T e T en | wa | M | RORE Gom)
2AWD kg /5 | mm | W | B
Massey 2 5 5
P | s1204A | aWD | 1665 | 2360 | 4225 | F | 2500 | 1300 | 1300
Massey  |gianec | awp | 1665 | 2560 | 4225 | # | 2500 | 1300 | 1300
Ferguson
Massey i -
Py |s1304A | awD | 1665 | 2560 | 4225 | F | 2500 | 1300 | 1300
Massey s1304-C | 4wp | 1665 | 2560 | 4225 | T | 2500 | 1300 | 1300
| Ferguson
Massey s1408-C | 4wD | 1665 | 2960 | 4225 | &/ | 2500 | 1300 | 1300
Ferguson
h  RREe

%1%, AGCO Intemational GmbHIR (AT N EHE (GCOSSCOFC) BRI TRIFESR
GhE S, ABWEAEASGB/T 19498201 7R E A AN EM fEERPERASBRNSSEE.

A




Ne: FH20GW 1471 COTTEC $ 120 F90
i -
4%
, 3
§ Hi{
|
a
o ¥
Ho'e ! . ¢
Mo s (
(&)
A " " - .
B4 BUEMAE
TMED = P (R T
G L \-. A3/00356
3«.\.’%):).,’0"‘.3".;8 WM.S 5703458
s = BO40:3/02758
£/03450 tjone
0/02358 i
: P
', he
£2.5/0004
L. P 4004 /03456
- 10/63458
50404 AQT45E
MP0rd0:3 /G0

OoE yusiguee
B2 BREVESHE

P b v -




No: FH20GW 1471 COTTEC 120 WiOMW

/

g

)ﬂ
r
: 7

‘d
/
ezzzz,

E

= v"Tji 'E')-. 46“.!.3
~~ " 0888-7

N R
s &

I
{87 5/RUEEER k
WiD20- 10,8 /150838~ 1 ™

f
s : : ]
1 15/0335:8 ~ i nt Y —
HS/0345 i = g [ g, 03438
R AR o) SR f
TN 3 |56 /RUEEER
=

Wtxd =109
130845-1

B4+ BRERNIRZEAE

“ s

-




- 3 3

Ne: FH20GW 1471

COTTEC

k2w AU

L10/03450 ~

10

18,/03480 ~

“MENO-FF

.A--‘i. |

© LR

LM S0-8 3/150848- |

3

FOTTY LS .._._.....;-..‘._ .- %

t55.5, RUBBER

U20-45-8.8

T 1508831
=

(‘"

/
/L_

4.5 BREFIRLENE

rear Loading Test Date: 2020-10-15

ROPS: GCOSSCOFC1
Tractor: S1204-A
Absorbed Energy: 8220. 4J

0 25 50 7S 100 125 1S0 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400
Force~deflection curve during the rear loading test mm

Bs EhnGluHaT—GBasi




Me: FHIDGW1471 COTTEC ¥ 12H F12H

kN

100'1 2
Sice Loading Test Date: 2020-10-15

°°..
80;
ROFS: GCOSSCOFCI
70 Tractor: S1204-A
Absorbed Energy: 9649.4)
60
so-
40
30.
20.

10

"0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400
Force~deflection curve during the zide loading test mm

A6 BinsAMENE - TBHRE

(LTF=ZR)




Unité de rechercha TSCF

Equipe Performance & Sécuritg des Automoteurs
Agricoies

Centre d'Antony

1 rue Pierre-Gilles de Gennes -~ CS 10030
92761 Antony cedex

Télo1 40 96 62 20 - Fax 01 40 96 61 62
www.irstea fr

RAPPORT D'ESSAI
TEST REPORT

ESSAI STATIQUE OCDE D'UNE STRUCTURE DE PROTECTION POUR TRACTEUR AGRICOLE A VOIE NORMALE
OECD STATIC TEST OF A PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE FOR NORMAL TRACK AGRICULTURAL TRACTOR

: N® 17577

Date du rapport
Date of report

16 mars 2016
March 16th, 2016

=8 K
TEXTES D N — e
E REFERENCE ;
REFERENCE TEXTS / Code OCDE/OECD Code 4  delof |Juillet / July 20%
\

Approbation OCDE: 471691 f
OECD Approval {
Date d’approbation : 11 mars 2016
Date of approval March 11th, 2016 5

/—

Matériel essayé Demandeur
Tested equipment Applicant
Nature Tracteur Nom ¢ AGCO SAS
Tractor Name
Marque/Make MASSEY FERGUSSON
Modéle/Model Prototype Adresse t 41, avenue Blaise Pascal
Address
Nombres de roues motrices : 4 60000 BEAUVAIS
Number of wheel drive
Utilisation principale Standard FRANCE
Main use
Structure Cabine
Cab
Marque/Make AGCO Tél : 0344113982 Fax : 03 44 11 30 80
Modéle/Model W2 Phone

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n" 17577 - page 1/31 -



1.2

Nom et adresse du constructeur de la structure de protection AGCO International GmbH

Protective structure manufacturer’s name and address Victor von Bruns Strasse 17
CH-8212 Neuhausen al Rheinfall
SUISSE - SWITZERLAND

Soumis pour essal par AGCO SAS
Submitted for test by

L'essal a &1é réalisé sur un chassis équipé de la structure de protection.
The test was carried out on @ chassis equipped with the protective structure.

Marque de la structure de protection AGCO

Make of the protective structure

Modéle de la structure de protection w2

Model of the protective structure

Type de la structure de protection Cabine

Type of the protective structure Cab

Date, lieu des essais et version du code le 21 janvier 2016, & Antony, code OCDE 4 — Julllet 2014
Date, place of tests and Code version January 21, 2016, at Antony, OECD code 4 - July 2014
SPECIFICATIONS DU TRACTEUR D'ESSAl

SPECIFICATIONS OF TESTED TRACTOR

Identification du tracteur auquel |a structure de protection est fixée pour les essais
Identification of tractor to which the protective structure is fitted for the test

Marque du tracteur Massey Ferguson
Make of the tractor

Modéle (dénomination commerciale) Prototype
Model (lrade name)

Type 4 RM

Type 4WD
Numéros

Numbers

Premier numéro de série ou prototype Prototype
First serdal number or profotype

Numéro de série Sans objet
Serial number Purposeless

Masse du tracteur non lesté, avec sa structure de protection et sans conducteur
Mass of unballasted tractor with protective structure fitted and without driver

Avant
Front 1665 kg
Arriere
Rodr 2560 kg
Total 4225 kg
- Masse maximale admissible du tracteur ; 8500 kg
Maximum permissible mass of tractor
- Masse de référence utilisée pour le calcul des énergies et forces d'écrasement : 5500 kg

Reference mass used for calculating loading energies and crushing forces

- Valeur du rapport des masses - (Masse maximale admissible / Masse de référence) : 1,54
Mass Ratio value - (Maximum Permissible Mass / Reference Mass)

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralitd
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 2/31 - -



1.3

14

Voies minimales et dimensions des pneumatiques

Minimum tracks and tyre sizes

Voies minimum 2:"23213;%2 3::
Minimum track Tore sizee
Avant
Front 1300 mm 13.6 R24
Arrére
Rear 1300 mm 16.9 R34
Siéges du tracteur
Tractor seats

Tracteur @ poste de conduite réversible, siége et volant réversibles

: Non

Tractor with reversible driver's position, reversible seat and steening wheel: No

Marque, modéle et type de siége

Make, model and type of seat

Marque, modéle et type de siége optionnel
Make, model and type of optional seat

——

GRAMMER MSG 85/731 mécaniquel! mechanical

GRAMMER MSG 95G/731 pneumatique/pneumatical
COBO S85/M91 mécanique/mechanical
COBO SC85/M200 pneumatique/pneumatical

STRUCTURE AVEC COLONNE DE DIRECTION REGLABLE
STRUCTURE EQUIPPED WITH A ADJUSTABLE STEERING AXLE

N\ SIP

. Average position | &
i — - 'y
8 > - 4 g g A+
ey i = 0/ % g
D o - I::l
L) =
21 &
§ a v A-
f}
\ -
- o
| L
- 4 1
¥
Herizontaljad;ustment
A+ @ A-
Ocab/wheel axle
X:156
Y:0
2:329
POSITION DU SIP DU SIEGE
SEAT INDEX POINT
Marque du slege Référence siP AX | AY | AZ ah o
Seat brand Reference (mm) | (mm) | {(mm)
MSG 85/731 1 156 0 329 -80/+80 | -30/+30
GRAMMER
MSG 95G/731 2 176 0 387 | -70/+110 | -40/+40
GORE SC85/M91 3 181 0 311 | -72.5/+87 | -40/+40
SC85/M200 4 | 169 0 314 | -72.5/+87 | -40i+40

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 3/31 -



AX : Distance longitudinale du SIP par rapport au peint Dcab
Longitudinal distance from Ocab point fo the SIP

AY : Distance du SIP par rapport au point Ocab
Lateral distance from Ocab point fo the SIP

AZ : Hauteur du SIP par rapport au paint Ocab
Height from Ocab point to the SIP

Ces siéges ayant des SIP guelque peu différents, les essais ont &té menés en considérant I'enveloppe des différentes zones de

dégagement.

These seats having a SIP position widely different, the strength tests have been carried out considering the total envelope
coming from the sum of the different single clearance zones.

Ancrage de la ceinture

Fixation du siége surle |

Autres constituants du

Masse totale du siége

Siege de sécurité tracteur siége (k)
Seat Seat belt anchorage Seat mounting an the Other seat components Total Seg oSS
(type) tractor (type) (type) % o
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 SECURON 41
GRAMMER MSG95G/731 | Model ; 2200 4 goujons/pin M8 Néant 40
COBO SC85/M31 MCF classel/claas 8.8 None 35
COBO SC85/M200 36

2 SPECIFICATIONS DE LA STRUCTURE DE PROTECTIO

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PROTE

TIVE STRUCTURE

21 Photographies du coté et de P'arriére indiquant les détails de fixation y compris les garde-boue
Photographs from side and rear showing mounting details including mudguards

Coté droit/Right-hand side

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 4/31 -




Arriére/Rear

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité - ]
This test report may only be duplicated as & whole

- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 5/31 -



Avant droite/Right-hand front

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as & whote
/Report n* 17577 - page 6/31 -




Avani! Front

Ce rappori ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test repart may only be duplicated as a whoie
- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 7/31 -




2.2 Plans de la disposition d'ensemble du cété et de I'arriére de la structure de protection indiquant les positions des
points index (SIP), les détails de fixation ainsi que la position de la partie avant du tracteur capable de supporter la
masse du tracteur lors d'un retournement (si nécessaire).

General arrangement drawing of the side and the rear of the structure including position of the seat index points (SIP),
details of mountings and position of the front part of the tractor capable of supporting the tractor when overturned (if

necessary)
S¥AR &3 S2I5R | dpd
SR
S25R 16p2
Py
lépa
S8R ép2

DCOMBM | 8p:25
SR | 4pd
S8R | ép3
3 &ments 02 plancher
SISR | 4p25
Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 8/31 -



i is

E2M5-Nsouce iep2 S

2235 | dpd

SN |k

g2

21603

Ce rapport ne peut &tre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rapport/Report n® 17677 - page 9/31 -

SR (43




= e L d
1
’,ﬂ
I Ep. &
& . Oy ‘
£ : 3 ' \‘\ e ' '
% % —— ‘ ﬁ !
o \ 0
- 8 3 <
[} . ‘_ = ‘ -
%, . \=—' - g‘
WET e L & et -8 =n-.54.J
- " 132 ]
Section du poteau avant J I Section du poteau arriére I | Section du poteau milieu J
o 80
) e 80
}
&
, 1 ) \ (I
Eo.4 g [J g [
p- | &} Ep4 —_— Ep.s
Section du poteau arr. bas -
[ Section du profil d'aile J Rear lower post cross section I Section traverse ht arr.
Section traverse milieu arr
Rear middle member cross section
Section
15

50 - '

3 . 2 - | 302025
Section crosse barre avt bas Section traverse avt milieu Section traverse avt Hte
Front lower bar cross section Front middle member Front higher member

—5__
s Ep.
6
2
20
Section traverse appuli toit Ep. 3
Roof support member bengronciliine
. Cabgirger

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son Intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n° 17577 - page 10/31 -



_0403__

|EEIH |

_f .._

[aed]

s £l

o
N

e
e ———

®

b —

ECHELLE

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Reporf n* 17577 - page 11/31 -

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité



| |

@ SEFE-C) Tvrg

II?!?'

m

(@ fe)

LI

- .
o
[551]

.44-';
ml
I
.
|
e
A

o
.
L~

=

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 12/31 -



Front fixing

Left front fixing

Ecrou M16, 1S010 (x1)
Nut M1§, 1S010 (x1)

Rondelle @75 x $16.8mm 11SMnPb37 (x1)
Alternotives matiére : 523512 ou 5235IR

Goujon M16x125mm 8.8 + plaque épaisseur Smm $235)2 (x1) @75 x G16.8mm Washer 11SMnPh3? (x1)

Stud MIEx125mm 8.8 + Smm welded plate $235J2 {x1) Moteriol aitarnatives : S23512 or S23SIR

Articulation élastique (x1)

Conical mount (x1)

Vis M10x2Smm (longueur mini) 8.8 (x4)

M10225mm screw (minimum length) 5.8 (x4) Support gauche épaisseur 15mm 535542 (x1)

Left hand bracket 15mm thickness 535522 {x1)
Support gauche épaisseur 8mm 535512 (x1)
Left hand bracket Bmm thickness 535512 (x1)

Ecrou M10, 1SO8 (x4)
Nut M10, 1508 (x4)

Support Réservoir E355+5355IR (x1)
Tank bracket E3S5+5355R (x1)

Entretolse P72 x 917,5x 8mm, 115MnPb37 (x1)
Alternatives motiére : 523512 ou S235)R

©72 x 917 .5x 8mm spacer, 11SMnPL37 (x1)
Material olternotives : $23512 or $235/R

Ecrou M16, ISO8 (x1)
Nut M16, ISOB (x1}

Ecrou M16, 15010 (xS)
Nut M15, 15010 (x5)

Goujon M16x67mm (longueur mini), 8.8 (xS)
M16x67 [minimum length) stud, B.8 [55)

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 13131 -



Right front fixing

Ecrou M16, 15010 {x1)

Nut M16, 15010 {x1) 'n

Rondelle §75 x P16 8mm 115MnPb37 (x1)
Alternatives matiére ;: $23512 ou S235IR
@75 x @16.8mm Washer 11SMnPbA7 (x1)
Moterial aiternotives : $235/2 or S235IR

Goujon M16x125mm 8.8 + plaque épaisseur Smm 52352 (x1)
Stud M16x125mm 8.8 « Senm plate S23502 (x1)

Support drolt épalsseur 8mm $35512 (1)
Right band bracket Bmm thickness $35512 (x1)

Articulation &astique (x1)
Vis M16x80mm, 8.8 (x1)

MI6x80mm 8.8 screw [x1)

<" Conical mount (x1)

Vis M10x25men (longueur mind) 8.8 (x4)

Support droit épaisseur 15mm S35512 [x1) M10x25mm screw (minimum loagth) 8.8 (x4)

Right hand bracket 15mm thickness $355)2 (x1)

Support rehausse fonte EN.GJS-500 [x1)
Cast iron EN-GIS-500 Stack pipe bracket{xl)

Ecrou M10, 1508 (x8)
Nut M10, 1508 (»4)

Ecrou M16, SO0 (x2)
Nut M1G, 15010 {x2)

Goujon M16x67mm (longueur mini), 8.8 (x2)
M16xG7 stud (mintmum length), 8.8 [x2)

Ecrou M16 1508 (x2)
M15 1508 Nut (x2)

Vis M16x55mm (longueur mini), 8.8 (x2)
M16x55mm [minimum length) 8.8 screw (x2)

Vis %50mm (| ini), 8.8 {x1.
SUEEN SR RO Entrotoise §72 x §17,5x 8mm, 11SMnPb37 (x1)
M16x50emm [minimum length) 5.8 screw (x1) Aar re : $29512 ou S235R
Ecrou M16, 1508 (x1) /. 972 x P17 52 Bmm spacer, 115MnPbA7 (x1)
Nut M16, ISO8 («1) Material glternotives : $23512 or S235IR
Rear fixing

Ce rappori ne peut étre reproduit gue dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 14/31 -



Rear Left Fixing

Ecrou M16, 1508 (x1)
M16 Nut, 1S08 (1) .

Goujon M16x30mm 8.8 (x1.
ba) —— Support soudé épaisseur 10mm S355)2
M16x30mm 8.6 stud — ) i
S e N ; " Weldad beacket, 10mm thickness S35512
Ecrou M10, ISOB {x4) ¢

M10 Nut, 1SOS (x4) e
Entretoise P72 x §17,5% 8mm, 11 SMnPb37 (x1)

~._ Alternatives motiére : $235)2 ou S235)R
P72 x §17,5x 8mm spacer, 11SMnPb37 [x1)
Materiol oiternotives : S235)2 or S235IR

Vis M10x30mm (longueur mini) 8.8 (x4)
M10x30mm screw (minkmum length) 8.8 [x4)

Rondelle @375 x P16.8mm 115MnPb37 (x1) “_ Articulation élastique (x1)
Alternatives matiére : 5235/2 ou S235IR — Silent bloc (x1)
@75 x 016.8mm Washer 11SMnPb37 (x1)

Material alternatives : 523512 or 823518 Support G transmission épaisseur 15mm 5355J2 (x1)

" Transmission left bracket, 15mm thickness 535512 (x1)

Vis M20x45mm (longueur mini) 8.8 (x3)
M20x45mm (minimum length) 8.8 screw (x3)

Rear Right Fixing

s 5 Ecrou M16, 1508 {x1)

M16 Nut, ISO8 (x1)
Goujon M16x30mm 8.8 (x1)
M16x90mm B.8 Stud (x1)

Entretoise §72 x $17,5x 8mm, 11SMnPb37
(x1) Alternotives matiére : 23512 ou 5235/R
@72 x §17,5x 8mm spacer, 11SMnPb37 (x1)
Support soudé épaisseur 10mm SISSR2. Moterial alternatives : 23512 or S235IR
Welded bracket, 10mm thickness $35512
" EcrouM10, ISO8 (x4)
M10 Nut, ISO8 [x4)
Articulation élastique (x1)
o oniian . Vis M10x30mm (longueur mini) 8.8 (xd)

M10x30mm screw (minimum length) £.8 (x4)

Rondelle §75 x 916.8mm 11SMnPb37 (x1)
Alternotives matiére : 523512 0u S23SIR .~
P75 x P16.8mm Washer 11SMnPb37 (xl) 2
Materiol olternatives : $23512 or S235IR

Vis M20x45mm (longueur mini) 8.8 (3)

\
M20xA5mm [minimum length) 8.8 screw (x3) | Support D transmission épalsseur 15mm 53552 (x1)

Transmission Right bracket, 1Smm thickness $35512 (x1)

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son Intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 15/31 -



2.3 Description succincte de la structure de protection
Brief description of the protective structure

Type de construction de la structure Mécano-soudure
Type of construction of the structure All steel welded

La structure est composée de six montanis. Les montants avant et arriére sont réalisés en tubes profilés ainsi que les
fraverses armriére, supérieuras et inférieures. Les montants latéraux, et les deux traverses supérieures sont réalisés 2 I'aide
de toles pliées, Les deux longerons situés sous le plancher et refiant la base des montants avant et arriére de chaque cté
de ia cabine sont réalisés en tube carré. A l'avant et a I'arriére de ces longerons, des pieds réalisés en tole pliée et
permettent |a fixation de la cabine sur les supports avant et arriére.

The frame is composed of six pilars, The front and rear pillars, the upper rear and the lower rear cross membars are made of
profiled pipe. The lateral pillars and the two upper cross members are made with bended sheat metal. The two lateral pipes
under the floor connecting the base of the front and rear piilars on each side of the cab are made of square pipe. At the front
and at the rear of these lateral pipes, feets made of bent sheet metal are used for mounting the cab on front and rear

supports.

Fixation sur le tracteur A l'avant, fixation sur le carter d'embrayage par l'intermédiaire
de deux supports en tdle pliée et de deux articulations
élastiques.

A lamiére, fixation sur les trompettes du tracteur par
lintermédiaire de deux supporis en tdle plite et deux
articulations élastiques.

Fixing on the tractor At the front, fixing on the clufch case by the means of two
mountings made out of bended steel sheet and two elastic ball
Joints.

Al the rear, mounting on the tractor's rear axle tubes by means
of two iron cast supports and two elastic ball joints.

Moyens d'accés, issues de secours Deux portes latérales et un hayon arriére

Means of access and emergency exit Two lateral door and a rear window

Présence d'un arceau supplémentaire Non

Additional frame No

2.4  Structure basculable ou non basculable/ inclinable ou non inclinable
Tiltable or not tiltable/folding or not folding structure

Basculable avec ou sans outils Non
Tiltable with or without tools No
Inclinable avec ou sans outils Non
Folding with or without tools Ne

25 Dimensions

Dimensions
mm
251 Hauteur des membrures du toit au-dessus du point d'index du siege SIP1 939
Height of roof members above the seat index point SIP2 881
SIP3 957
SiIP4 954
2.5.2 Hauteur des membrures du toit au-dessus de |a plate-forme du tracteur 1602
Height of roof members above the tractor footplate
253 Largeur intérieur de la structure de protection & (810+av) mm au-dessus du point d'index du siége SIP1 1380
Interior width of the protective structure vertically above the seat (810+av)mm above the seat index point SIP2 1360
SIP3 1353
SiP4 1353
254 Largeur intérieur de la structure de protection & |a verticale du point d'index du siége. au niveau du centre Tous 1020
du volant SiP
Interior width of the protective structure vertically above the seat index point at the level of the centre of the  All
steenng wheel SIP
255 Distance du centre du volant au cdté droit de la structure de protection 725

Distance from the centre of steering wheel to the right-hand side of the protective structure

256 Distance du centre du volant au cbté gauche de la structure de protection 725
Distance from the centre of steering wheel to the feft-hand side of the protective structure

Ce rapport ne peut tre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 16/31 -



257 Distance minimale du berd du volant & |a structure de protection 424
Minimum distance from the steering wheel rim to the protective structure

2.5.8 Distance horizontale du point d'index du siége a |'arriére de la structure de pretection a une hauteur de SIP1 345
(810+av) mm au-dessus du point d'index du siége
Horizontal distance from the seat index point to the rear of the protective structure at a height of SIP2 335
(810+av)mm above the seat index point
SIP3 347
SiP4 335
2.5.9 Position par rapport a I'essieu arriére de la partie du tracteur capable de supporter e poids de celui-ci en
cas de retournement (si nécessaire)
Position (with reference to the rear axle) of the front part of the tractor capable of supporting the tractor
when overtumed (if necessary)
Distance horizontale/horizontal distance Néant
Distance verticale/vertical distance None
2.6 Détails des matériaux utilisés dans la construction de la structure de protection
Details of materials used in the construction of the protective structure
Les spécifications des aclers sont en conformité avec la norme 1SO 630:1895 ; Amd1:2003.
Steel specifications are in conformity with 1SO 630;71995; Amd1:2003.
26.1 Cadre principal
Main frame
Tole acier épalsseur 2.5-3mm
Steel sheets thickness
Profilés épaisseur 2-3-4-6 mm
Steel sactions thickness Acier calmeé
Tube acier 3-4 mm Killed steel
Steel tube
Renfort épaisseur 2mm
Stiffners thickness
Voir pages 8 et 9 pour les matiéres
See pages and 8 and 9 for matenals
2.6.2 Fixations
Mountings
Gauche  Droite Piéces ou éléments Dimensions Matériaux
Left Right  Parts Sizes Materials
Avant Support en tdie pliée
Front 1 1 Sheet metal bracket 8mm 835502
Support en tdle
1 1 Sheet metal bracket 15 mm 53552
9 1 Articulation élastique
Silent bloc
Plaque
1 1 Stee! sheet 5mm S235J2
1 Support reservoir E355 +
Tank bracket S355JR
Support réhausse
1 Stack pipe bracket EN-GJS-500
Arriére Support en tole plige soudé
Rear 1 ' Banded stee! sheet mountings A B
1 1 Articulation élastique
Silent bloc
Support
1 1 Mounting 15mm S$355J2

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

Ce rapport ne peut &tre reproduit que dans son intégralité
- Rapport/Repart n® 17577 - page 17/31 -



2.6.3 Boulons d'assembiage et de fixation

264

285

266

267

27

Pare brise et autres vitres épaisseur

Assembly and mounting bolts
Gauche Droite
Left Right
Avant 9 1
Eront
8 3
4 4
4 4
1 1
5 2
1 1
2
1
1
1 3
Arriere 1 1
Rear
4 4
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 3
Toit
Roof
N.C.
N.A.
Revétement
Cladding
N.C.
N.A.
Vitres
Glass

Piéces ou éléments
Parts

Goujon

stud

Ecrou

Nut

Vis

Screw

Ecrou

Nut

Entretoise
Spacer

Goujon
stud

Rondelle
Washer

Vis
Screw
Vis
Screw
Vis
Screw
Ecrou
Nut

Goujon
Stud
Ecrou
Nut
Vis
Screw

Entretoise
Spacer

Rondelle
Washer

Ecrou
Nut
Vis
Screw

Windscreen and over glass thickness

5 culor 6 mm

Dimensions
Sizes

M16x125mm
M16
M10x25mm
M10

@72x17.5x8

M16x67 mm

@75x316,8mm

M16x55mm
M16x50mm
M16x80
M16

M16x90mm
M1D
M10x30mm

@72x17,5x8

D75x216,8 mm

M16
M20x45 mm

Classelclass

88
1ISO10
B8

1SO8

11SMnPb37 ou
523542 ou
§235JR

88

11SMnPb37 ou
§23542 ou
S235JR

8.8

8.8

8.8
1S08

8.8
1508

88

11SMnPb37 ou
§235J2 ou
S235JR
11SMnPb37 ou
S23542 ou
S235JR

1SO8
88

Parties & I'avant du tracteur capables de supporter la masse de celui-ci en cas de retournement (si nécessaire) :  Neéant
Front part of the tractor capabie of supporting the tractor when overtumed (if necessary):

Détails des piéces d'origine de renforcement du tracteur :
Details of tractor manufacturer’s reinforcements on original parts:

RESULTS

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité

This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 18/31 -

None

Néant
None



31

3.1.2

Essai de charge statique et d'écrasement
Static loading and crushing tests

Conditions des essais
Conditions of tests

Les essais de charge ont été effectués
Loading tests were carried out

Masse utilisée pour le calcul des énergles et des forces d'écrasement
Mass used for caloulating loading energies and crushing forces

Energles et forces appliguées
Loading fo j

Arrigre
Rear

Cate

Side

Force d'écrasement
Crushing force

Déformations permanentes mesurées aprés les essais
Permanent deflections measured after the tests

A l'arniére drolt et sur le coté gauche
On the right rear and on the left side

5500

773

9,67

110

3.1.2.1 Déformation permanents mesurées aux extrémités de la structure de protection aprés les essais:
Permanent deflections of the extremities of the protective structure measured after the series of tests:

Arriére vers |'avant & gauchelleft-hand
Back forwards a droite/right-hand

Avant vers 'avant & gauchefleft-hand
Front forwards a droite/right-trand

Coté vers la draite a l'avant/front
Sideways to the right & l'amiére/rear

Sommet vers le bas  a l'avant/front a gaucheliefi-hand
Top downwards a l'avant/front a droite/right-hand
a l'arrierelrear a gauchel/left-hand
a l'arrieralrear a droite/right-hand

34 mm
115 mm

51 mm
110 mm

160 mm
105 mm

43 mm
76 mm
-5 mm
42 mm

3.1.2.2Difference entre la déformation instantanée totale et la déformation résiduelle

pendant I'essai de charge latérale (déformation élastique)

101 mm

Difference between total instantaneous deflection and residual deflection during

sideways load test (elastic deflection)
Déclaration

mm

kg

kN

Les conditions d’acceptation relatives a la protection de la zone de dégagement sont satisfaites. Cette structure est
une structure de protection contre le renversement aux termes du code.

Statement

The acceptance conditions of these tests relative to the protection of the zone of clearance are fulfilled. The structure

is a roll-over protective structure in accordance with the code.

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intagralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 19/31 -



3.1.3 Courbe tracée lors de |'essal
Curve drawn duning the test

Essain® 17577 Charge longitudinale arriere cote droit
Structure : AGCO Modele W2
n
L
w
<«
H
g »n
2
w
¢
L] = 109 ne o0 =
Odplacermeet fmm)
Energie requise 7.7 kJ Date: 21/01/2016

Energie obtenue 7,73 kJ

Essain" 17577 Charge laterale cote gauche
Structure : AGCO Modele W2

Energie requise 9,62 kJ Date: 21/01/2016
Energie obtenue 9,67 kJ

3.2 Comportement & basse température (Résistance a la friabilité) : Néant
Cold weather performance (Resistance to brittle fracture) : None

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult gue dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 20/31 -




3.3 Performances des ancrages de ceinture de sécurité
Seat belt anchorage performance

3.3.1 Charge appliquée vers ['avant et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction

FORCE DE GRAVITE FORCE REQUISE
Marque et Modéle GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE e il
Trade Name and Mode! =M x 9.81 4450 + 4F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 402,21 6058,84 6§356,24
GRAMMER MSG95G/731 3924 6019.6 6020,33
COBO SC85/M31 343,35 58234 5089.38
COBO SC85/M200 353,16 586264 5900,33
3.3.2 Charge appliquée vers |'arriere et le haut
Loading in the rearward and upward direction
FORCE DE GRAVITE FORCE REQUISE
Margue et Modele GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE R e
Trade Name and Model F=M x 9.81 2225+ 2F N
N N
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 402,21 3029 42 3255,74
GRAMMER MSG95G/731 3924 30098 30255
COBO SC85/M31 343,35 29117 2932,35
COBO SCB5/M200 353,16 2931,32 300239
3.3.3 Courbes, illustrations et photographies
Curves, drawings and photographs
Traction vers l'avant Traction vers l'arriére
Structure:  AGCO Modéle : W2 Structure:  AGCO Modéle : W2
Sidge : GRAMMER Modéle : MSGB5/731 Slage : GRAMMER Modéle : MSG85/731
00 "
@ 0
0o | 0 |
1 \
a0 00
i
.| f
w0 .| w0 ‘
00 0
0 ] - -
] S0 m 200 m ° S0 100 10 100 )
Dépiscorsent (mm| Daplacemart ()
Effort requis  605.884 daN Efiort requis  302.942 daN
Effort obtenu  635.624 daN Effort obtenu 325.574 daN 3

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son Intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rappori/Report n* 17577 - page 21/31 -




Traction vers I'avant Traction vers l'arriere
Structure:  AGCO Modéle : W2 Structure : AGCO Modéle : W2
Siége : GRAMMER Modéle : MSG95G/731 Siége : GRAMMER Modéle : MSGI5G/731
m 0
[ )
w0 =
i £
i -
0 -
0 0 ‘
100 »
i o n an ©w ” 00 120 12 100 1 108 s 0 »n x €0 »w 100 ue Mo 1% = pl)
Ddgracemmmnt (mn| Déplacament [m)
Effort requis  601.96 daN Effort requis  300.98 daN
Effort obtenu  602.033 daN 3 Effort obtenu 302.55 daN 3
Traction vers l'avant Traction vers l'arriére
Structure : AGCO Modeéle : W2 Structure : AGCO Modale : W2
Sidge : cOBO Modéte : SC85/M91 Siége : COBO Modéle : SCBS/M31
oo no
w0 »o |
00 280 |
400 20 |
i H
g o i %0 |
00 wo |
102 0
L R 0
o n 4 w 0 10 10 140 w0 H 1 20 ° 0 - w w 100 o 10
Déplacoment (mev) Déppacrmest {nm)

Effort requis 582.34 daN
Effort obtenu 598.938 daN

Effort requis 291,17 daN
- Effort obtenu  293.235 daN

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 22/31 -




Traction vers I'avant Traction vers l'arriére

Structure : AGCO Modéle: W2 Structure : AGCO Modele : W2
Siége : cOoBO Modele ; SC85/M200 Sigge : COBO Modéle : SC85M200
o e
(=] e
f

¥

a0t (dav]

~ .
. N
et (dan)

10 ' 1%
J/
/
¥ |
-~ {
w00 / | 0o
e |
J/
7 /
/
0 J/ / %
e v
// _/
B ° e
° 1] 40 0 L] 100 3] o 0 w “© “© 0 00 120
Oplacamans rem) Céglscoment |mem) -

Effort requis  585.264 daN
Effort obtenu 580.033 daN

Effort requis  293.132 daN "
Eftort obtenu 300,239 daN =t

Siége

—
" Seal

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN__

Flangednut M8, 8. 2N Goujon M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN

Stud M8x80 mini, 8.8, ZN

Couvercle S235JR ép. 2mm
Cover S235JR 2mm thick

Entretoise @30x@28,5x66 11SMn37
Spacer @30x@D8,5x66 11SMn37

GRAMMER MSG 85/731

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rappart/Raport n* 17577 - page 23/31 -



Siege

Ecrou @ embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

GRAMMER MSG95G/731

e Spacer Q18x012.x12, S235JR, ZN

o ""

Entretoise @18x@12,4x12, S235JR , ZN
Spacer @18xA12 x12, S235JR, ZN

Enrouleur ceinture
Seatbelt retractor

Boucle 'oelnture_/_,__~ =
Seatbelt buckle

-

>
Boulon hexagonal 7/16x31,7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN
Hexagonal bolt 7/16x31, 7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN

Boulon hexagonal 7/16x31,7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN
Hexagonal bolt 7/16x31,7mm mini , SAE 5, ZN

Montage ceinture GRAMMER MSGB5/731 et MSGS5G/731
Assembly seatbelt GRAMMER MSG85/731 and MSG95G/731

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

~ Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 24/31 -



Support S235JR ép. 4mm
Bracket S235JR 4mm thick
Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
~. Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

Vis HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN
Screw HMB8x16 mini, 8, ZN

COBO SC85/Ma1

Support S235JR ép. 4mm
Bracket S235JR 4mm thick

Ecrou a embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged nut M8, 8, ZN

Goujon M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud M8x16 mini, 8.8, ZN

Vis HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN
Screw HM8x16 mini, 8, ZN

COBO SCB5/M200

Ce rapport ne peut étre reprodult que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be dupiicated as a whole
A

- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 25/31 -



Enrouleur ceinture
/ Seatbell retractor

Boucle ceintur:

Seatbelt buckie \

4

Rondelle @21x@10,5x2
Spacer @21x@10, 5x2

Boulon hexagonal M10x1,25x45 , B, ZN
Hexagona! bolt M10x1,25x45 , 8, ZN

,//
/
/
w /
L,j
-l ‘k— o
\ \ \ Rondelle @21x210,5x2
\ N \ \ - - 1 )
Boulon hexagonal M10x1,25x40mini , 8, ZN \\ \ Spacer @21x@10,5x2
Hexagonal boit M10x1,25x40mini , 8, ZN N\ _ \ Rondelle @20h11x@10,5x2 9SMnPb36
Rondelle @21x@10, 5x2 \\-\ ‘ Spacer @20h11x@10,5x2 9SMnPbH36
Spacer @21x@10,5x2 4
_ X “\\\ | Entretoise @13,8x@10,25x15 11SMnPb37
Entretoise @14h11x@10,5x18,5 11SMnPb37 \  Spacer@13,8x010,25x15 11SMnPb37

Spacer @14h11x010,5x18,5 11SMnPB37
Ecrou M10x1,25, 8, ZN

Nut M10x1,25, 8, ZN

Montage ceinture COBO SC85/M31 et SC85/M200
Assembly seatbelt COBO SC85/M91 and SCB5/M200

GRAMMER MSGB5/731

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rappoert/Report n® 17577 - page 26031 -



COBO SC85/M200

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son Intégralité - 1
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole y

- Rappart/Report n* 17577 - page 27/31 -




Déclaration:

Pendant I'essai, aucune défaillance structurelle ou libération du siége, du mécanisme d'ajustement du siége ou autre
dispositif de verrouillage n'a été observé. Les siéges et les ancrages des ceintures de sécurité testés remplissent les

exigences de la procédure OCDE.

Statement

During the test, no structural failure or release of sea, seat adjuster mechanism or other locking service occurred. The
seats and belt anchorages tested fulfil the requirement of the OECD procedure.

3.4  Tracteurs auxquels la structure de protection est fixée
Tractors to which the protective structure is fitted

Numéro d’approbation QCDE :
QECD approval number
Autres Masse Voie minimale
Modele ZIT4WI,R°M spécifications Mass Bgi%“ge Empa:‘?ame Minimum track
(le cas échéant) kg mim
Type Other Avant Arriére | Totale Tiltable Wheelbase Avant Arriére
Model 218 WD specifications Yes/No
(if applicable) Front Rear Total mm Front Rear
Margue des tracteurs : MASSEY FERGUSON
Tractors make
MF5708 B GSE20****"W2*"A NON 2430 1300 1300
MF5709 4 GSE21""""W2"" A NON 2430 1300 1300
MF5710 4 GSE22*""W2"A NON 2430 1300 1300
MF5711 4 GSE23**"*W2"A | 1665 2560 4225 NON 2430 1300 1300
MF6711 4 GTE30™**"W2""A NON 2430 1300 1300
MF5712 4 GTE31"*"*W2*"A NON 2430 1300 1300
MFG6713 4 GTE32****W2*"A NON 2430 1300 1300
4 AUTRES ESSAIS NON SOUMI 5
OTHER TESTS NOT SUBMITTED TO APPROBATION
41 Performances des ancrages de ceinture de sécurité
Seat belf ancharage performance
4.1.1 Charge appliquée vers l'avant et le haut
Loading in the forward and upward direction
FORCE DE GRAVITE FORCE REQUISE
Marque et Modéle GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE S e
Trade Name and Mode/ F=M x 9.81 4450 + 4F N
N N
AGCO 0 4450 5200
4.1.2 Charge appliquée vers l'arriére et le haut
Loading in the rearward and upward direction
FORCE DE GRAVITE FORCE REQUISE
Marque et Modéle GRAVITY FORCE REQUIRED FORCE R e
Trade Name and Model F=M x 9.81 2225+ 2F N
N N
AGCO 0 2225 2255

Ce rapport ne peut &tre reprodult que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as & whole
- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 28/31 -




4.1.3 Courbes, illustrations et photographies
Curves, drawings and photographs

Traction vers I'avant Traction vers l'arriére
Structure : AGCO Modéle : W2 Structura : AGCO Modéle : W2
Sigge : AGCO Modéle : Convoyeur Siége : AGCO Modéle : Convoyeur
“o %0
a0
/ "
H H
: =
5 F
E
- /7
W0 //
// ) //
/ =
" —.——————"'__"’d’/ I /__,_/—-"""/
o 0 @0 » LY 0o no 120 1L o 10 » 0 40 w @ »
Cepement imm| Deplacerent (xen)|
Effort requis 445 daN Effort requis 222.5 daN
Effort obtenu 520.042 daN > Effort obtenu 225.533 daN
ZEP LOCAL INERRATIONA VATIERE ¢ QIAMETAE EXTERIEUR ¢+ | EPAISSEUR / |RAYCN DE “LIAGE /
CESCRIPTION PESCRIPTION MATERTAL FrTERNAL DIAWETER THICKNESS | INNER BEND RADIUS
A FIYATION D'AILE FENOER BINDING S355J0R EN 10025-2 1 EM-10025-7 ) Be mm VAR
8 |TUSE PRINCIZAL VAIN TUSE E2354N ¢ EN 10305<3 |@2% rm 2 5 r VINI RSO rm (NEUTRAL FIRER)
¢ |TUSE SENFORT STRENGTHENING TUBE|EZ354K ¢ EN 10305-3 |Dis e 2.5 v VINI |--
0 TUSE GLISSIERE SLIDING TUBE E2354N / EN 1G305-1 |D30 om .- ..
E DEPORT SANGLE SELT SWERVE SE35JR ¢ EN 10025-2 |-~ 4 rm N wem NAX|
F[AXE DEPORTY OF SANGLE[SELYT S®ERVE AXLE |S2350R ¢ EN 10025-2 |-- -- .-
G |FIXATION CASINE CAB BINDING $235JR / EN 10025-2 |-- 5 rm
H |PLATINE DE ROTATION |ROTATION DECK $235JR / EN 10023-2 |-- 5 rm --
APPLUI DOSSIER SACE HOLDESR SZ35JR ¢ EN 10023-2
— .-‘
) g\\ sy , ¥
)
rv
£ ‘f“" (i
D G
AW ‘Y
3 {_‘ § >\ - %
\2J e o
\ f 7
\‘ ~
Ceinture AGCO

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son Intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole

- Rappart/Report n* 17577 - page 29/31 -




Ecrou & embase M8, 8, ZN,

Flanged riut M8, 8. ZN o Y

Vis soudée M8x25, 4.6, ZN. .

Welded screw M8x25, 4.6, ZN

Tole DCO1-A-M, épaisseur 1.5mm.

Sheet metal DCO1-A-M. thickness 1.5mm. \

Support S355JR, épaisseur 4mm.

Bracke! S355JR, thickness 4mm

Ecrou & embase M8, 8, ZN.

Flanged nut M8, 8. ZN ~

Vis soudée M8x20, 8.8, ZN.

Walded screw M8x20, 8.8. ZN

= ENROULEUR DE CEINTURE

Bride @10, 11SMnPb37, ZN.

Flange @10, 115MnPb37 3{-’
\

Anneau d'arrét XC80, HRC47/52 , SAE 5, ZN. \

Spring ring XCB0, HAC47/52 , SAE 5, ZN N

Enrouleur ceinture

Seatbelt etracior. ™\

Ecrou 7/16-20, SAE 5, ZN.

Nut 7/16-20 SAE 5, ZN

Support S355JR, épaisseur 4mm. /

Brackel S355JR, Ihickness 4mm

Vis 7/16-20 x 22, SAE 5, 2N, /

Scrow 7/16-20 x 22.SAE 5. ZN

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole
- Rapport/Report n® 17577 - page 30/31 -



*« BOUCLE DE CEINTURE

Boucle de ceinture.
Seatbelt buckle . S———

Vis 7/16- 20x 22, SAES5,ZN. ...

Screw 77168-20 x 22, SAE 5, ZN

Vis M8x16, 8.8, ZN. - -

Scrow M8x 186, 8.8, ZN
Rep. A : Tole S235JR, épaisseur 4mm. J
Sheet metal S235JR, thickness 4mm '
Rep.B: Pion @8, S235JR. .
Pin 28, S235)R %
Rep.C: Ecrou soudé M8, 8. (Y
Weided nut M8, 8 {
Rep.D: Insert soudé 7/16-20, ISO 6.
Welded insert 7/16-20, ISO 6 )

Déclaration:
Pendant I'essal, aucune défaillance structurelle ou libération du siége, du mécanisme d'ajustement du siége ou autre

dispositif de verrouillage n"a été observeé, Le siége et les ancrages des ceintures de sécurité testés remplissent les exigences
de la procédure OCDE.

Statement

During the test, no structural failure or release of sea, seat adjuster mechanism or other locking service occurred. The seat
and belt anchorage tested fulfil the requirement of the OECD procedure.

Le Chargé d'Essais

3. 3L€/L /‘Q/

S.SAYEGH

Ce rapport ne peut étre reproduit que dans son intégralité
This test report may only be duplicated as a whole p

- Rapport/Report n* 17577 - page 31/31 -




Wik N° 17577 & HM: 2016-03-16

— P AR 3 L 2 e A A A R K

[RR2%: GLEBEN 4 _— \ 201407

2L \;‘i—:cv!

%éﬁlgﬂﬂt?&: 4/1691
#ER KA: 2016-3-11

R & Bif A

3. MR %¥: AGCO SAS

Hli& R : MASSEY FERGUSSON

e Woit: EE1EE 6000 MENTFE /R KT a1
WAhER: 4 RES

FEHE: R Hi%: 0344113982

. Bh=E

fili&®: AGCO {£30: 0344113980

S, w2




BRI 83k 7 4 7 Sibht: AGco BIlRRHGHIRAR
AW R PER 8212, BWBLHENE 175
PR AGCO SAS
R R ERALEENRE EET0
B SEHIER: AGCO
PEERER RS . w2
P BleE
W H 8, WAL MEA: 2016-1-21, Antony, OECD code 4-2014.7
1 FEREALR I ATE

115 &R AP SRR
1.1 18R HLAE~: MASSEY FERGUSON
g B
Bt a RESH
112./7%
EEIHHL: L
FHE: ANER
12 R HUR & (FIFRE. RS, ERRA)
k] 1665 kg
=i 2560 kg
I 4225kg

R K RV . 8500 kg
SR e AR RO T HET B AEF Rk 5500 kg
IR b (IR K AV I IR/ R ) 1,54



1.3 B/MSEIE R REAL 1%

/e iE SRR IR
i $if 1300 mm 13.6 R24
J& $l 1300 mm 16.9 R34

14 ERHLER
AfFR@mEHnLEE: &
s, DemEk. GRAMMER MSG 85/731, HlLiklMEJE
A ARG, RESMYX: GRAMMER MSG 95G/731, SaIRHE
COBO $85/M91 HLRFTEH /2
COBO $C95/M200 HLE B

SRR RO

SIP
Average position

A A

Verticallsdjustment

Suspenjsion stoke

Herizontallag; ustment |

Ao@l\-

Ocab/wheel axle
X:156

Y:0

Z2:329




SIP

J i o5 R 8% Sip AX AY AZ ah av
MSG 85/731 1 156 0 329 -80/+80 | -30/+30
SRAMMER |56 95G/731 2 176 0 387 -70/+110 | -40/+40
— SC85/M91 3 181 0 311 .72.5/+87 | -40/+40
SC95/M200 4 169 0 314 | -72.5/+87 | -40/+40

AX: M Ocab £ SIP 14 15] B 1%
AY: M Ocab 533 SIP 0% 88 (=1 25 7
AZ: M Ocab 2| SIP (/85 1%
XA SIP R+ AE, RERGKRITH SR T AR TS IR E G

= TR RHEREE | HibERart 5

N N T (BR) @) | ENSK
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 | SECURO 41
GRAMMER M5G95G/731 | M. 2200 | #8#: m8 £ 40
COBO SC85/M91 MCE Wi 88 ) 35
COBO SC85/200 36
2T BREEASN

MASEH BAREATRERBRYR A







A1l






2.2. I RUE A EFEERER SeP)Mem B, ShyL TR -aEE Ry e e
BZaRMEA

et - 55wl

P Lol L
RNIS[iw2 -
=M M L
Bt Y
SAYAR s
2 -
A
M y
“ \ R . X
L 7 / T g et
v_'\" » " 3
5(‘\ D\ B |
o '\\‘ 2 a___ "3
SME b - A ?
- /




PELE R -

RS w

e i '." /
[} ! :
i

/ \

URM e~ W
\ -—
I
T T TR
SR et
siilg & AL

L



—

50 _,

+
L.

60

m
O
»

!
|
80 05 _
o [T
= 60
81
| Ep.3
2
30-0.25

Ep 3



]

PLPE #-
L
FENELLE ) ¢

[r1e &}




II!M Il

———2 -




AR ERE S X

EREEA R

Lorou MIA, 15010 [«8)
Soadelle ©7% 3 16 Smm LISMaPRI7 [«1)

Alternatives marivre | $13517 ou S2157

W M s D18

Goujon MLLuL2Smm B8 + plagae epansewr Smm S21512 o1} f 8705 G1h St Wenber 11IAPUIT i)

D § e i o Matero! aftesstoory  SEJEID oo A33M
Artieudation elntigee (11)
— ot

Via M10s2 Smm [Tonguess mini] & 8 (w43

T Ll e L]

JUPPWL e iy vpan s S30mm 333312 (al)
Lot ot b bt | et b » ARG M

SUDDOL gauche koaivieur B 535517 [et)

Lot Road b oo brt Brmm e b AL (u)

Ecrow M2, 508 (w4} 2

Nt MY 1RON

Entreteoe @72 3 917, 5 Bmm 115MePOYT («1) Suppart Rtvervolr £1550 81450 (a2]
Alrermartee s matitre - SIS0 ew 3008 Tt Braamet | 355 AT e

CIREY ARASY s, LEWAROMS AT e t)

Eorou MG, 1504 [x))
VLA 1508 (s 1)
Eorow MIS, 15010 | «S5)

Goajoe M 1L6eh s (lnnguees mind], 8.8 (o)
Nt VIR O 1Y

[V T PP ————



HRER K

Curue M1, 13010 (a3)
Gowon MIGe125%mm L0 + plague dpanieur Som SI35IT («1)

Youd W LG L2 Sevm AN » Sommm phate STANLD (o) R
Support droit épassess S 535522 («1} 8

Paght Pt Bt o B e bmens S 55400 o \

Via M1GeDOmm, 1.8 (=1} \
M0 £ 8 virew (o 1) \‘ \

Support droit épataens 1 Smm SIS5I2 («1) N\ \‘\
\

Mgt Nand Ivarhet Lmee tiebmess SIBLLL fol)

Sapport rehausse tarte EN GIS 50D {x1)

LA AW S VRS SEATE e Bearset[e )]

Torow M16 1508 (x2) ;
M D08 Wt (a2

Vis MLGaI0mm (Jongueur sinil, 8.0 («3) /

WA domstaesrn b ngif | B8 e (4]

Mot W14, 130 (01}

J& R 3

o A NELE, IO et -
~ -

bereu Mits, BUY (u1] .

Rondelie O75 » O16. 5 11SMAPE3T (a1}

ANernotives motider ! SII512 ou S2I5IR

075 & 016 Bvun Wavher 11IMAPHET (a1

Mt semmatiees - 2150 o0 A2 00N
/ 4 Articuisticn thasuque (x1)

7 Comial g (1)

Vis MI0a2Smm [longuewr mind) 8.8 (x4}

180 S 1 rww v ko] 88 |vd)
Ecrow MLL, SO8 (#8)
A7 W N0, 1508 [vk)

Terow MIG, 15030 {22
= ot MR, 15030 (x2)

Gouen M1Geb?mm {longusut mmi), 8.8 [22)

WLLABT ot Pomamiomniion bamge| € 8 (23]

Vis ML G S (langurer mind, 0.8 (3]

MBS | e length] 8 wrew (2]

Entrateise 972 « 917,5x Smm, 115MaPE37 (1]
"\, Alernatiees matiere : 523502 ou S2I3M
$77 5 017 5a fmen spacer, 1 15MMRYET 01}

Muteripd stermatvey | J2T8LS o S210N




kEEEAA

ferou M1§, 15040 {x1)

ANLS Mo, 1508 (v 1)
Goujon M1Ex30mm LA (x3)
MISeYwm 8 8 vt |0))
Ecrou M1, 1508 [»8)

IS Nl 1908 (»4)

Vi M Oy 0one (fomgueenr mind] B & [w8)
MLOWI Ot sorww (oo lungth) £ 8 (o4)

Rondele #75 x D16.8mm 115MnPh3T (x1)
Alterastives ssatiéze - $23517 ou S2250
@75« Q18 Ao Wanhee LISNIPRET (41}

Matenal witernatives  LFIS0 ar O IS0

hlEESEN

Support soudd dpaitieur 10men S3S512
Werbedt hirmhen ddomwn thickmess $¥3400

Articulation dastique (1)
et poe (o))

Rosdelle @75 ¢ S15.8mm 115MaPH37 (a1}
Alternotives matiére * $21512 eo STISM
@75 « OUA Do Wanher 1350MAPR)7 (a))

Mt ot titecmeives IS0 v DI0w

Vis M2Oua3mm {longueur misd) 8.8 [x3)

L S R i AL RCIE SR ]

Supgert scude épanteur 10mm 515502
Waldod beachet )0 thic homres SAAS0)

Entretolye ©72 x $17,5 S, 11 SMnPL3T [x1)
Alrersatives motidre : £235)2 ou 5235/

O72 5 P75 b spanar, TASMAPUIT (21
Matrrie! aternativey © S2ISUL or S2I5R

Articulation dlastique (1)
b Wham (a1 )

Support G wansmission dpatsseur 35mm 535341 (1)

Tramemmtuan bt buachet, 15mes thickaess $55552 [o1)

Vis M20udSmm [longueur mini) B2 x3)

20a4 S [ttt bangthd 5.0 iew (200

Cerou M16, 1508 [21)
== ML Mt 1508 [21)
Goujon M14x%0mm B2 (21)

MR B R Srudt (w))

Cntretolse ©72 x 9175 dmm, 11SMnfel?
(¥1) Altormatives matidre : S2I542 ou S23I5IN

P72« $47,5% hovm spacer, LEVANMIY (01)
Meiprnt afteenstives - 322500 o B2 250

Forow MO, 1508 {xa)
MO Nt 1504 |o0)

Vit MI0x20mm (longueur mini 3.8 {24)
L0 M 26 rw | v bengrrd 8.8 Fed]

Suppart O tramamission épasseur 15w $35552 (o1)
Tramurspsssmn Mgttt Srachet, Lomm thchmuns S F5500 (o)



2.3. BB ARk
MR, S4REE

EREARETER. HEEAE L TRARSHREENR. NEMMR CMREY
g & AR MR, PEIRTERED O i 100 % 5 N 3 /5 ST A R R s T T .
X it 4 TR AR H AL BT IS 0 T B R AR 1 R AT A R S B

TN TERTOP, BPE RS AR A RS S 3R L.
fEfEHE, A SSIENE RGERR G L.
ADfgEaHO: FIMNINES
MintER: E
2.4. ARATR
S EARAEHTR): e
Fd(EFARAFERTR): T
25. R+
25.1. ATHEE M (Y &% GRIBAL: SIP1939mm
SIP2 881mm
SIP3 957mm
SIP4 954mm
2.5.2. RS UREME: 1602mm
2.5.3. FEREfir 2% & F 810mm R EMEMRE. SIP11360mm
SIP2 1360mm
SIP3 1353mm
SiP4 1353mm
2.5.4, EESES FEAEEP LK TFIASREMABERE: FHE SIP 1020mm
2.5.5. WA AP OEER B H T EIAER: 725mm
2.5.6. AA AR OIEEERE L AMER: 725mm
2.5.7. WA M EHAE R BB EARDIEE: 424mm
2.5.8 fEMHE% S | 810mm 4b, BIEBEEGLATER: SIP1345mm
SIP2 335mm



SIP3 347mm
SiP4 335mm
2.5.9. HIERYIBRN AR BEERINERE)

AFIEE: £
FHAG: X
2.6. B RS H LG iA
WEA9HIE S 150 630:  1995;Amd:2003 —HL
2.6.1. FHERE
4R SR . 2.5-3mm
B b 2-3-4-6mm
1% : 3-49mm
IR ERE: 2mm
LA BT R R B R
HELRE R s o |
2.6.2, Bif
ix H ER0 Rt M
1 1 &M 5 8mm 5355/2
% 1 & MR 15mm $35512
1 1 T %
i 1 1 palid S5mm 523512
L E355+
X AR $355JR
1 HEZR EN-GJS-500
1 1 R 10mm $355)2
B 1 1 iR 2R
1 3 R $355)2




263 BEMEEHEEMF

x A L FoF i3
1 1 kAR M16x125 8.8
B 3 2 M16 15010
4 4 {33 M10x25 8.8
4 4 $8 5 M10 1508
11SMnPb37 ou
1 1 I @72x17.5x8 $235J2 ou
$235)R
HirAL 5 2 TR M16x67 8.8
11SMnPb37 ou
1 1 Y P75x016.8 $235)2 ou
$235)R
2 R M16x55 8.8
1 2 M16x50 8.8
1 RS M16x80 8.8
3 o3 i} M16 1508
1 1 Tk S M16x90 8.8
4 4 [T2E M10 1508
4 4 [T M10x30 8.8
11SMnPb37 ou
1 1 HE @72x17.5%8 §235J2 ou
fEa $235JR
11SMnPb37 ou
1 1 8\ P75x016.8 5235J2 ou
S235JR
1 1 Wiy M16 1508
3 3 @it M20x45 8.8
2.6.4. TiiH
@
265 #E
x
2.6.6. T
FRBEMEBHEE S Hemm

2.6.7. {ER VAR ARSI R




2.7. {GRHSEN AR RO

3. MRER
3.1 RS E S o
Bl
mERsRE: ARAHEMN

x

AT it sk HfES /g ME: 5500 kg

EmERER Eagni T AiER
Bh 773 K
ik 9,67 kI
E¥h 110 kN
3.1.2. KRG IR AL
3.1.2.1. FIRN E B %0 Sk AE
xil 34 mm
WE B 115 mm
il 51 mm
i Hil 110 mm
A # 160 mm
i (¥A) =] 105 mm
ih 43 mm
il #5
AT = 8 on
Em - mm
il 42 mm

3.1.2.2. WINEREREeRT, BT ASTARNGE SATAO 2 18 Y E S M (N 1ET): 101 mm

#it

SERTRRARIA D) T R0 E S XK AR BT




3.1.3. Mt R oy ihaR

Essain* 17577 Charge laterale cote gauche
Structure | AGCO Modele W2

g

. P

L - Ll " m-. 0 - e
Energle requise 9,62 kJ Dale: 210172016
Energie obtenue 9,67 kJ
Essain® 17577 Charge longitudinale arriere cote droit
Structure ;. AGCO Modele W2
L
Energie requise 7,7 kJ Date: 21/01/2016

Energie obtenue 7,73 kJ .



3.2, (EiRiRE: X

33.BAWEEREIER
3.3.1. mFE Bk

= L)) BUR{E
RS F=Mx9.81 N 4450+4F N fERAIN
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 402,21 6058,84 6356,24
GRAMMER MSG95G/731 392,4 6019,6 6020,33
COBO SC85/M91 343,35 58234 5989,38
COBO SC95/M200 353,16 5862,64 5900,33
3.3.2. [a G fam_Ehnds
g Bh TR ;
MImAES F=Mx9.81 N 222542F N fEmAN
GRAMMER MSG 85/731 402,21 3029,42 3255,74
GRAMMER MSG95G/731 392,4 3009,8 3025,5
COBO SC85/M91 343,35 2911,7 2932,35
COBO SC95/M200 353,16 2931,32 3002,39
333, BiEk. B4EFR K
M Traction vers lavant i Traction vers I'arriére
Swucture . AGCO Mcdele : W2 Stucture 1 AGCO Moddle : W2
Suge : GRAMMER Modéle  MSGSSTI Siege - GRAMMER Modéle MSGAST3Y
J
Cad 2 "‘ we : /4 J
- J "’ ™ {I'I
{// I/
g i/ 3" /
tis 1 i, /l
/"‘ .‘. "I"
sk ot
. — e 2 — =
L) - - hﬂﬂ o - e . - ﬂ*—mﬂ m
Effort obtonu  635.624 caN EMon obtenu 325,574 caN




EE—

Traction vers lavant i Traction vers l'arriére
Strucwure AGCO Modéle : Seucwrm:  AGCO Modele ©: W2
Sidge - GRAMMER Modile :  MSGSSGTIY Sege . GRAMMER Modéle : MSGRSGT31
- Vs - /{
.- 4 ~ /’
/ /
- 0 Il‘
H / I :
i- / !u ‘u'
/
/ ’
-~ / / - ///
,' ) J /
= / -~ &
,/;:/ - X
.Q » - > - -~ (=] - - A .I " . ‘—. (=) ’lﬂ - - - .~
E L asianadl B e
Eforl roquea 601 96 duN Eftor reques 300 68 daN
EMort chleny 602,033 daN Eftot cbserw 302 55 daN
7 Traction vers l'avant iR Traction vers Farriére :
Swucure:  AGCO Mookle : W2 Stecture :  AGCO Modide : W2
Sege . €080 : sCasmMat Siege | ©o80 Modele : SCESWIN
el ’ -
- S ~
- '/ ] |
i 7/ i /|
[_ /| L. /]
/ | //
# //
= / - 4 4
3 /: o
o s e . R
" » - - - " (=] - .- .- . » - . 3 - ™ L
Bisareen beel (Bap emsmmeen pran
Ellort regis 58234 daN Eflort roquis 29117 daN
LEMM 5908 936 gaN LBMM 253 225 daN B




Traction vers Favant Traction vers Farriére
Sructure AGCO Modéde : W3 Structure | AGCO Modele : W2
Siége : COB0 Modéde : SCESM200 Sidge : o080 Modele :  SCASN200
. P L]
- f

- -
. » " l-’_ p . - (L] Ll . - E . |I‘.— = 7’ - . - o
el > 200 srrmem jrv -
Eloel toquits 586,264 daN Eflon roges 290132 daN
Eftort obteeu 590 033 daN Eftort obtony 300 229 daN s
Siege
Sen

Ecrou 3 embage M8, 8. ZN
Funged nat N8 8 2N

Gowon MaxB0 meni, 8.8. ZN

toaf BANLD0 miew BB TN

Couvercle S2Z35JR ¢p. 2mm

m NI L s

Entretose Q30x08 3266 115Mn37

Spacer Q30«08 508 1158037

GRAMMER MSG 85731




Siige
Samt

Ecrou 4 embase M8 8, 7N

Flanged ot M8 A AN

Gosipon MAKIE mri 8 8, 7N
St MEX 16 mw B8 2N

GRAMMER MSGS5G/731

v Entretoise O18:x012 4x12, S2350A | ZN

Spacer Q1B 2 & 12 SFISIR TN

Enlvmvs?(’)lgfow..‘x‘!?. S235JR . 2N Enroulows cainture
wacy O18«012,12. 522530 2N Soatooit reactar
Boucle zeinture -
Seamed bhuckle

| —

Boulon hexagonal 7/16x31 7mm mini , SAE 5, 2N

Mesagonal boll T 1601 Tmm miey  SAE 5. 2N

Boulon hexagonal 7716x31 7mm miry . SAE 5, ZN

Hesagonal bolt T16KT Tem men SAE § 7N

Montage ceinture GRAMMER MSGE57T3) ot MSGHIGTI
Assemdly sealDelt GRAMMER MSG8S731 and MSGSG/731




Seat

Support S235JR dp. 4mm
Reackat S2ASTR 4mim Mick
Ecrou & embase M8, 8. ZN

Fangec TR i

Gaujon M8x16 v, 8 8, ZN
St MB 16 mi B8 TN
Vis HMB8x16 mini, B, ZN

atws | INNIS 1O s & TN

COBO SCBVMS)

Siége

Spat

Supporl S235JR ép. 4mm

Bracket S2IBIN dmm heck

Ecrou 4 embase M8, 8, ZN
Flanged rut WA 8 2N

Gotgon M8x18 mini, 8.8, ZN
Stud MBs 6 o B3 TN
Vis HM8x16 mini. 8, ZN

Ocraw | DO mav B TN

COBO SCeIM200




Enrouleur cointure
Sombot (HIRCID

Boucle ceinture

o ATt

Aondelle 021x010 5x2

Spacer OF1aDID Sa2

s

Boulon hexagonal M10x! 25x45 , B, ZN

Hesagonal ol M10«Y 28+s6 8, IN

o b=
=g i

Hondalle ©21x010.522
Boulon hexagonal M10x1.25x40mini , 8, ZN Speos B21+010.54
Mgl DO M0 E 29040 B 2N Rondalie 0200 112010,5x2 8SMnPDh36
FRondells D21:010,5x2 Spaner CI200 11D 10 542 9SMWPD IS
Sgace: OO0 52
Entrotoise 013,8x010 25215 11SMnPB37
Entretotse ©14011x010,5x18.5 11 SMaPOI7 comcer 013 S210 B4 th 11SWnFRS7

Spacer QAN D10 8418 5 1150
Ecrou M10x1.25. 8. 2N

Nut M0s1 25 8 2N

Montage centure COBO SCEBAMS 1 ¢t SCASN200
Assembly seatheit COB0 SCA5MS1 and SCASM200




GRAMMER MSGS5G/731

COBO sCasnm!




it PRRWET, BEESHBRIFRAER., RN EYRRIOUhSUERE. E

HI 243 2 OECD B3Rk,
3.4, P EAEAER
OECD AUES
A i W /N RE
85 a/; HApRE wl el als g i | B
hHLAES: ERERS
MF5708 | 4 | GSE20****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF5709 | 4 | GSE21****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF5710 | 4 | GSE22****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF5711 | 4 | GSE23****w2**A | 1665 | 2560 | 4225 | No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF6711 | 4 | GSE30****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF6712 | 4 | GSE31****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
MF6713 | 4 | GSE32****W2**A No | 2340 | 1300 | 1300
4, 3R ke it 34 ulB8
4.1, wEAWE 2 e
4.1.1. MR AIE B RIRREr
" L 3] TR 3 ¥l
PR A S F=Mx9.81 N 4450+4F N N
AGCO 0 4450 5200
4.1.2. [ 5 # @ E ARy
- B R fEMA
A F=Mx9.81 N 2225+2F N N
AGCO 0 2225 2225




413 fER. EERRA

[ Traction vers I'svant [ Traction vers Iarriére T
Swucture:  AGCO Modéle | ‘W2 Structure AGCO Modide . W2
Siege : AGCO Modide | Convoysur Swge : AGCO Modidle |  Comveymur
- L
/
= j & {
/
/y \
= / /
[/ & M
’— ’\' / 1 ",/ f
, .
-
of
"
- "‘
) = I = ' Pl
. an L . - L ur . - . L » - - - - - -
b pensemaes = B s omen s omee
|
Ellort requs 445 dal . | ENMortrequis 2225 daN
Efior oblenu 520 042 dalN ' | Effortobienu 225533 daN
3k " T it I TOE PRI o | ERSREIfus o INarEN GE SLIRAE
{E Tia SELH AT WCEA FTidsa, Fam e PHICASEL L LIANE= 4Eyv) 550
A [THeaTion 3 ALt FENSE? A1801% N-1350%00 ire TRs e vl
s |TosE sWinCizaL vy Tost 1 5 om VINE (52 rm AELTRAL 70214
L |Tusk SERFLST SHELTREVI Y RN B
L 1ust L1t iy, 181 ae
L AT ALLY sEng 4 A3 e Vi
F O |SAE EFOAT SE IMNVGLE|SELT JMENVE auiE o~
E R O T A BIALINS :rn
W [RLATISE DE WO1STiCN [BOTATEON TECe e
AP0CY EGiu LD F3l) WD
S b4 1
, -
o 5
\ < -
C’. .‘!AGOO




Ecrou 3 embase MA, 8. 2N

Vis soudén MB25, 4. 6, ZN.

Weotet e M2 468 2N

Tale DCOY-A-M. dpansewr 1 Smm

f

SIS5JR. épaissewr 4mm,
bt PAKT » . - 4

Ecrou & emdase M8, & ZN

Vis soudée M8:20, 88, ZN

e

= ENROULEUR DE CEINTURE

Beide €10, 11SMAPLA7, ZN

Amnean ot X080, HRCATS2 , GAE 5, 2N
e g AL A

r GAE & IN «

Emvouleur canben

PATr

Ecrou 71620, SAE 5, ZN

CVERATE.

Support SISSIR, épaissews 4mm
Facesr &0 u

A & mem

Vis 718-20 x 22. SAES. 2N, |




* BOUCLE DE CEINTURE

Boucle de caimure
Vis 716-20 2 22, SAE § ZN

Via V816 88 2N — -
ey "

Fep A- Tols 5235JR. épasseur 4mm

'

Aep. B Fnonoe.szzs;n. r{":\

A0 ¢
fep. C: Euouwuoousﬂ ! \\
A e \
~ o)

Rop. 0 s soude 7116-20, 1S0 & i JQ' 'S[b'
IVnided inaet T 16 20 ¢ : o~
Ceinture AGCO

i, MR RS, GHEAGREREER. BRRTEERRMBUERE. BE
2 R OECD AR,

S.SAYEGH T.LANGLE



	1 中文报告翻译件-AGCO OECD ROPS REPORT GS GC055.pdf (p.1-28)
	2 中文扩展报告翻译件-AGCO OECD ROPS REPORT GS GC055 ext 3.pdf (p.29-32)
	3 英文报告原件-OCDE_ROPS_GC055C0FC0 ext 3.pdf (p.33-58)
	4 英文扩展报告原件-OCDE_ROPS_GC055C0FC0 ext 3.pdf (p.59-62)
	翻倾防护装置对照说明 盖章
	S1204-C&S1304-C ECO+G23 英文+中文 驾驶室强度报告

